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No 20523 HENRY V WALLi-R APrLIGATION FOR SKARb; OF MONEY

^.. ROPRIaTED for the E^STERxJ CHiLROi:SE lNDlAi\)S BY TKc ACT OP

CC::uRE3S APrROVED JUNE 30, 1906 IN ACCORTA^CE WITH THE DECREES

. 0? THE COURT OF CL/il.uS OF iV.AY 13, 1905 and Hey 28, 1906

(INDIAN OFFICE.: EASTERN C^iEROKEES MARCH 30, 1907)

V CHATTANOOGA TENNESSEE;

Residence 502t .'•iarket Street, Chattanooga Tennessee

Hamilton County, Tenressee, date and place born; June 10,1888

CHATTANOOGA TEIm.'. He clairs right to share through hSs mother.

He v/as single on date of na':ing ap'-llcation .''larch 21, 1907.

^\. Name of his father and nothor \cri; JOHN L D WALKER

;v: MOTHER LUCIrlD^'. WALHER, her ria'.den ncrie v/as Lucinda Robinson

\ WSEBE VGIRE THEY EORI^I ? FATHER WAS BORN ON THE ATLa 'TI C OCf^AN

j'lCTHiiR BORN CATOOSf. COU>:TY GEORGIA

T'HSH RESIDED IN 1351 in Green County Iowa, th.-:t is his father

dla and his inother lived in Hamilton Co Tennessee.

ri:j f£.tncr and mother were both living at date of his appli-

cation. N^,:S OF A^ EIS HrOTH^FS aND SIST^^RS:.

JOH;>i ^^hLKlR born April 27. 1334

luattie Doyhle born i^ug 22 18 6

Fred l;Var.-:er born 10-19- lSf9

Eis grand parents on both sides were;

HENRY WALKER and ^lis^.eth Hai^xr.

His grand pcrouts en his ricther's side were

ELI ROBINSON and Terapy Rjbinsja.

The l.'alkers grand parents wero b.^rn in P.^RIS FRANCE

TFE ROBINSONS IN CN .BERLaND COJj'^TY TENNESSEE.
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Whore did they reside in 1851; The Vmlcors were dead in 1851

The Robinsons in ICnox County Tennessee.

Give names of all their children:

Mother's side: I/Iary Ann McDade, who resided in Chattanooga

Tennessee

.

Martha Hudgins, Vtarren county Tennessee

Jawes Robinson, Chattanooga Tennessee. 2 Witness to

his signaturo v/ero John Vyalker and Fred Walker.

Henry V Walker had children a and nephew of No 20392 and

claims through the same source. (His application was rejected)

No 20529 apolication of
FRED WALKER ; u d o at Chattanooga Tennessee

Town and post office No 502§ i^nrket St. Chattanooga, Tenn

Hrr.iilton Co Tenn, born Oct 19, 1889 at Chattanooga, Tenn

Claimed his right through his mother. He was not married

Name of father and mother were:

John L D Vi/nlker, and Lucinda Walkor, maiden name Lucinda

Robinson. WnERE WERE THEY BORN: FATHER BORN ON ATLANTIC OCEAN

iviOTHER BORN CATOOSA COUNTY GEORGIA.

THEY RESIDED IN 1851 - father in Green County Iowa.

Mother in Hemilton Co Tennessee. His parents both living

when making application 1906 iv.arch 21.

Name of all your brothers end sisters:

John Walker, born April 27, IB34

Mattie Deyhle Aug 22 1886

Henry Walker June 10 1888.
NsT.es of grand parents on both sides are

Father's side was Henrj- Walker and Elizabeth Walker

mother's side Eli Robinson and Tempy Robinson

Where were they born: Vtalkers "born in Paris France.
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Robinson in Curnberla.id Tenncsaae

Wnero did they reside in 1851 - WAIi^RS dead in 1851

Roblnscn in ¥nox Co Tenn.

Give names of all their children; Mother's die was

MARY ANN McDADE of Chattano ga Tennessee

Martha Hudgins, V»arren Co Tonnossee

James Robinson, Chattanooga Tennessee.

2 v/itnass to signature v/ore Jno P L Walker

and Henry ViT.lVer,

Nephew of No 20592 n.id claims through the same source.

His application was rejected.

NO 17778 (17778) ^application of Daniel Walker

Residence in Jsm.es County, Town and post office: OOltawah R 2

James County, Tennessee, date of birth July 8, 1841

STATES: I CLAIM THROUGH MY PidTHER.

Married:? YSS.

Name of his wife Mary C Walker age 48.

Naraos of fatnor and mother:

English nr^LTiO; Riley i'^al/ccr, (no Indian nam.e that he knows of)

His mother's name was Charlotte V.alker, whose maiden name was

CHARLOTTE REEVES. Vfcere were they born?

Father born in Pickens County South Carolina, and mother

also born in Pic-iens Co S C . They resided there in 1851

Date of death of fatl:er wrs during civil war, mother stii:.

living when he racdo his ap ligation March 4, 1907

MAPS OP AL YOUR BROTHERS AND SISTERS:

JAilES ALFRED R. WaLEER; born 1858, still living then in
'Walker County Georgia.



.. ;^t- •".I.

.. '•11 V/i.-S.:
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Grand

/mother's name VVilay i.eoves and Lucinda Reevos

Vvhere were they born j Pickens Co S C on my father's side

also on my mot er's side.

Vihere did they reside in 1851, /ill living in Pickens Co S C

Give names of all their children :

JAiViES WALKER: died during civil war

John Walker, died in time of civil war.

Mary toalker, died during civil war.

Lydia Walker, died during civil war

Thomas Reeves , Pickens Co S C

Alfred Reeves

Levi Reeves.

Witness to signature wore Riley Vvalker and P T R Walker

--- In a separate paper; Supplemental application for minor

children of Daniel talker of Ottewah, Janes Co Tenn

TA*io states he was b ^rn in Pickens Ci^ S G ; that he is married

, name of wife Mary C a^o 47, and that he belonged to the

Cherokee Indian tribe, ilrr es f all his children are:

Riley i/naiker a o 20 born 11-1-1835 "
•

G orgia Ella Walker 16 b 2-6-1890
Claudia Walker 13 b S-22-1893
Geo. Lewis Walker 10- 2 2 1896
Minnie Walker 8 10-15-1398
Willtam J. Walker 4 b 6-17-1902

In 1908 March 4, Chlckamauga Ga, James A B Walker

wr: te a letter to Ganon I.iuller; S e cial Ccm issioner,

you write to know whero I v;as resided in 1882 and why I was

not enrolled then. I lived in F-rsythe Co Ga. I never knew

that this claim was allov/ed at tr.nt time. I dont knew why

my parents failed to present their claim in 1851- They were

living in 1834-35 in Pickens C^ S C . My grand parents
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were living in 19ci-S5 in Pickens Co S C My grand parents

were never slaves, and v;erG white. Signed James A R Vi/alker

A letter in the file from Mrs Catharine Plamigan

of Murrayville, G route 2 box 12, in 1904

but hardly readible.

Ap licant is a brother of No 17776,

his claim v/as rejected.

IJO 12744 ARi.lINDA WALI\ER, of Cioaveland, East Tennessee

Arminda vValker, of Cleveland, Bradley Co Tenn. date

born November 12, 1862 in Sumach Murray County Georgia.

Claims throug right of mother Charlotta Kelley whose maiden

name was Charlotta Evans and whoso mother was MEELEY EVANS,

who was daughter of Old "Bill Evans, said to be a half

Breed Cherokee Indian. She states she is married.

Husband was T. L. V-alker, born June 4, 1864, her father was

JAiviES EELLEY mother Cheo'lotta Kolley, maiden name Chariotta

Evans -!• trey were born in South Carolina, both of them.

They resided 1851 in "I believe" in Dawaon Co Georgia

borth of them same place. Father Died July 16, 1894

mother Died Dec 22, 1899

WERE THEY EVER ENROLLED FOR ANNUTIES: LAND OR OTHER BENEFITS

'Believe so; somewhere in one of the countis of N i«th

Georgia. Name all your brothers and sisters;

Rebecca Johnson, Older than Clt . lives in Chattanooga, Tenn

Vuilliam Kelly " lives in C eveland, Tenn

Nannie (Esans) "

Leander Kelly, Younger than Clt (means client I suppose)
Jasper N Kelly "

Francos Kelley, older than clt died in childhood





_EASTERN_CELROKEES PAGE 6

STATE Ni^viES OF GRjU^'Df ARE^TS ON BOTH SIDES:

FATHER WAS l/*illlam Kelley

lisncy Kelly

i'lsiden Nr,me; DeLeigh

Mother's side was ViJEAVER

MEALEY EVANS who was daughter of

Old Bill Evans, -;h;-?/HEP£ VffiR. THEY BORN: KELLEY IN SOUTH

CAROLINA: ?A.^T CHEROKEE INDIAiNS: MEELEY EVANS probably in

State of Vir.'ilnia, VVHERE DID THEY RESIDE 1851; probably in

Dawson Co Georgia.

GIVE NhivvES OP THEIR CHIIDREN:

JOHN EVANS, died 1866 or 1867

Charlotta- mother of applicant, Coffey County

Jenotta Evans, died in Vuest Tennessee

Jasper Evans lives in Porsythe Co Ga

.

Henry E^/ans lived in Dawscn Co Ga.

There may be others but these are all I cc.n na-ie.

Tc expedite identification claimants should give the

full English and Indian nrrnes if possible of their paternal

and maternal ancestors lack tc 1835; Bill Evans, the great

grand father of ap licant, was well known as a Half Breed

Cherokee Indian and resic^ed at different periods of his life

in Virginia, in S 'uth Car /lina and in North Georgia, and

only a short v/hile in S. E, Tennessee. Viltness were

Vy H Patterson, and Henry D Gcins, aii&lication made in

Bradley Co Tenn. The name of her husband was Thomas Walker

bom 1862. Name of all your children:

Vallie age 21, born 4-30-1886
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REBECCA ANN V^alker age 18 born 4-10-1339

Arthur Walker ago 15, born 2-2-1392

Josephine Walker 12 born 9-4-1894

Tonnie A Walker 7 born 2-21- 1900

2 witness vcro Leander Kelley, and R L Taylor in Bradley Co

Tenn. She had a sister of No 11239, her claim was rejected.

In a letter sent to Arminda Walker, Cleveland, Tenn

from the U S Court uf Claims, Office of Special Commissioner

- OURAY Building, Vvashingt n D C June 18, 1909 was returned

to sender. The letter is as follov/s. June 10 1909

Arininda i.alker, Cleveland, Tenn;

On May 28 1909 I reported to the C, urt of Claims that y
your application No 12744, for participation in the fund
arising from the judgment of the court of claims of May 28,
1906, in favor of the Eastern Cherokees, should be rejected,
and on June 10 1909 the C^urt entered an order as follows:

'It is further ordered "that the said roll of individual
Eastern Cherokees entitled to share in the fund arising from
the judgment in this caase, as reported by Special
Commissioner, GUION ZILLt^R, on 28 I.lay 1909. be and the
same is hereby ap Toved, ratified and confirmed, except as to
so much of the same as shall be soecially excepted to on or
before the 30 August 1909. All. such exceptions shall be
forwarded to tho Cler': of the C urt of Claim.s, Washington DC
and shall be in writing, and shall state fully the grounds
upon which such exceptions are based and shall be supported
by an affidai'it of a person having knowledge of the facts
and shall contain the nam.e age and postoffice address of
each Individual clc. 1 isd to have been omitted from said roll,
or to have been improperly placed thereon. Said exceptions
and affidavits shall oe fII3 d in duplicate in each case, but
only the originals must bs avi^rn to. In case an exception
is filed on behalf of an individual whose name has been
omitted from said roll to^e said exception shall set forth

fully the English and Indian name of the ancestor through
whom claim, is m^ade, who was living in 1835 or 1851, and
shall give the ago of said ancestor in 1835 or 1851.
Such exceptions hust further state the number of the climant'
ap..licaticn. All such exceptions shall be set foim for
hearing on the third Monday in Oct 1909.

No exceptions or letters, not strictly complying
with the requirements of the above order of the Court in
regard to the filing of exceptions will be considered.

Very truly, GUION MILLER
Special Commissioner
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JOHN P. L. WALI'jiR, a ^li cation made in Chattanooga Teniesaee

502-| Market Street, "-iamllton Co Tenn. Date born April 27

1834, Bedford County Tennessee. Claims right through my

mother. And he is married; name of wife; Willie Walker

Age 19. Nsme of his father; John L.D)^ T/Valker, mother

Lucinda Robinson, - father born on t he Atlantic Ocean, mother

corn in Catoosa Co Ga . They resided 1851 in Green Co, Iowa.
that is his father did

and his mother resided 1851 in Hamilton Co Tennessee .They

were both living vitien he made application 1907. Ke did not

knew whether they were ever enrolled for annuities, aldn etc.

Name of all his brothers and ^ sisters were:

Mattie Deyhlo born Aug 22 1886

Fred t'l/alker born Oct 19 1889

Henry V Walker B'T:. June 10 ,1888.

Name of his grand parents on both sides are:

Henry Walker and Elizaoe t?-^^ 7;alkor on his father's sidt-

on his mother's side were Zli Robinson and Tcmpy Robinson.

VylTtixiH; vv.iRE TPiY BORN: The l^alkers in Paris Prance, Robinsons

in CUiv;BiiRLA:jD COIL^TY TE^JiiESSE^ .

VirliiiRE DID TI-iiiY RESIDE IN 1851, The waT'.ers dead in 1851.

The F^cbinsons in Knox County Tennessee.

Give names of all their children: I.iOTEER'S SIDE:

i.'IARY ANN McDADE, Chattanooga Tennessee.

kartha Kudgins . V»arron County Tennessee

James Robinson, 2, Chattagoga Tenn. 2 witnesses to his

signature were Fred felker and Henry V Vsalker

JaxxiXK nephew of !'c 20392 and clr.im.s through the same source.

His claim rejected.
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LILLIE P. WALKER, No 20558

resident of Hill City^ Haniltcn CoUnty Tennessee,

r -rn Fgbruarj'' 11, 1873 in Jefferson county Tennessee

"3TAT-.S "I CLAIM RIGHT TPLROUGH ivlY MOTHER: MY GRAA-D FATHER

on my mother's sire arid my great grand mother whose narae was

liVILSON; states she is married to JOSEPH V, WALKER, age 29

v/hen she filed apulication.

NiUv^ES OF StE FAT^ER Ai;D HOTrliLR: WERE HENRY L. PECK and

SUSAIV' PECK, -naiden name was Susan VVilscn.

They were b_.r:'_ ii' J-f.rers-n County Tennessee, they were not

yet born in 1351c T;:ioy wore b : th living when she filed this

apclication 1907.

NA^'ji OF ALL H^R BROTHERS A;.D SISTERS WERE:

CECIL C. PECK, born 12-31-1879 living 1907

KATTIE E. V;ARD, born Js^n 15, 18=^2

:f.-rd L. Peck born April 10 13-36 )

)

-ul- E. =ock born April 10 1386 )

Vel;ner P Peck burn 12-13 1883 '

John T Peck born ^viay 30 1891 '

Clyde E. Peck born Seotemfcer 29.- 1393'

State na-^es of grfandp;-ro:-.t3 on both sides: . -

FATHER'S SIDE JOKv H FECH and A^^anda M. Peck
.

.

mother's side 'riiomas V,ilsLn, Sr . and Rebecca Vdlson

WHERE JvEIit; THEY ECl-L s JOHi' H PECK born in Jafferson Co Tenn,

Amanda Peck born in Knox Co Tono.

GIVE NA..J:;s OF ALL THJiIR CEILDPiH A'HD Fu^SIDilI^WE : .

--On fatner's A side; Jnne A. Cline

Jacob P Peck
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residence Dixon County Tenaessee,

Harriet E. Gass died about 16 years ago.

MOTHER'S SIDE:

LOUISA MLSON: DIED in 1861

Mary Mlson, died about ?

Benjamin Wilsoo died in 1864

Julia T. Smith died 1905

S; r-ah E. Lamokln died 1906

iusrtha M, Spence ^T«d living 1907

Lydia Mlson died 1855

Thomas Wilson living

Rebecca H Nelms? died 1892

Miner- a E Chaney still living 1907

Susan Pack living

Emily E. Nelms living

2 witnesses to her signature were

Martha M. Spence and Joseph V .'.: l>3r

March 25 1907 when Lillie Pearl Walker,

of Hill C,ty, Hamilton Co Tonn filed her supplemental applica-

tion for Minor children stated: place of her birth Jefferson

Co Tenn Feb 11 1878. that she was married to Joseph V Walker

who was age 30, that she belonged to the Cherokee tribe of

Indians, and names of her children living May 28 1906

were: Susan ii. Walker age 3 born Mar 9 1903 and James W VValker

age 2 bom Mar 2 1904, both dates may be November instead of

Marrch, as they arc written illegibly. The minor children

get their Cherokee blcod from thoir mother and her ancestors.



J J .. :i
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OY A SEPARATE CARD: NIECE OP NO 4386 and claims through

the same source, claitn rejected.

A letter was sent June 10 1909 to Lillie P V/alker

Hill C.ty, Tenr- but was returned to U.S .Court of Claims

Office of Special Conni ssioner, Ouray Building, Washington D C

OR June 221909.

NO 20608 A? r'LI CATION OP
LUCINDA WALi;jiR of Chattanooga Ten^!. SOSi Market -Hamilton Co

Tenn born Stot 11 1350 in Ringgold Georgia.

Claims right through v.ij nother and my grand mother on mother'

side; that she is married t:, J~hn L D Walker, age 75?

Give your father and raothtr's nances:

Father; Eli Robertson and mother Temperance Robertson

maiden name; Tempera ce Lewis.

Yfnere were they born: LOUDON T3::l SSSEE: mother in Bledsoe

County Tenn. V/nere did they reside in 1851; both in

Chattanooga Tenn. Father died June 10 1902, mother Aug 7

1884. NAiftE ALL YOUR BROTHERS AND SISTERS:

MARTHA HTJDGINS born Jan 12 1353, still living 1907

JAiViES ROBivRTSON Aug 20 1864 "

Mary McDado born 11-13-1846 "

NAit:ES OP HER GRAi^D PAREiiTS ON BOTH SIDES VyERE

.

PATIiER'S SIDE: V.Ih l.-^-. ROBERTSON AND MaRY ROBERTSON

MOTHER'S SIDE: JOHN LEinS A.,"D TE;.:PERAaCE (nee) SlviITH?

WHERE wExRE THEY BOPa^I : YnLLLI.'.... ROBERTSON IN LOUDON TENN.

THE OTHERS IN llARIETTA G^^ORGIA.

WHERh DID THEY RESIDE IN 1851; W^L ROBERTSON AND TEiViPERAIlCE

LEVi/IS in Cumberland Co Tenn, the others in Marietta Ga

.



I'J •
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GIVE NiuViES OP ALL THillR CHILDRED:

FATHER'S SIDE: CALVIN ROBERTSON, residence Franklin Co Tenn

Henrerson Robertson, died 10 years age

R-'bert Robinson, died 15 years ago

Salxie * Earl's died 16 years ago

Kesiah Robcrtscin, died 50 years ago,

Lucy Scarborough died 30 years ago

Gilbert Lewis died 15 years afeo

Warner Lewis died 1903

Barney Lewis died 8 years a?,o

Peyton Lewis died 14 .-ears ago

2 v/ltness to her signature were Mary A McDade a

and Henry Walker.
Lucinda Vi/alker wrote an application 2 April 1908

in Hamilton Go Tenn (appl No 20603^ and 20392)
Before me, the undersigned authority .duly vmthorized to
administer oaths; Lucinda itelker, 501i Market St. Chattanooga
Tenn, who being duly sv^orn by nie , makes the follov/ing state-
nent x to wit . that if her parents were not enrolled as
she presumed they were, at least some of them, at some of the
vfpioua enrollments, made of tnb Eastern Gherokees, she dont
knvv the reason why. That she claims her Indian blood thru
her raother, whose name was TEMPERA;'' GE E03IiTS0N, nee Lewis.
and she was a one -half blicd Cherokee indi^an as claimant was
informed and has a good right to believe, because claim.ant
believes the information given out by her mother is true»
and dem.ands a fair square trial of her claim. That none of
her parents v/ere slaves, either of white people or Indians.
witness; to her signature we. e liary r, ilcDado and Charles Lewij

she was sister of No 20392 and claims through the
same source. Claim ra^'ected

A letter was returned from Lucinda Walker
June 22, 1909 .
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#36864 MALINDA WALKER applied in Dickson Tennessee

She was sister of No 36859 Claims through same source,

claim Rejected, residence Nunnelly Tennessee, Hickman County

{no children) age 39 at date of application 1907, August 24.

She was married; name of husband: Mass. Walker.

Name of all your children v.'ho were living in May 28 1906

-William Wslker, age 22 bcrn Oct 27 1885.

Give names of father and mother;

Father was ARRON BROOA', mother Harrifet Broon, maiden name

was Harritt Ship. They were both born in Hickman Co Tenn,

and resided there in 1851. Death dnte of father 1875

r^:d death date of mother 1881.

Ni^iE OP ALL YOUR BROTHERS AlID SISTER:

Monrow Broon, birth date uriknow, living at date af application
resided at Goodrich ToniiOssoe

ia.

Charles Broon, resided Newborn Tenn

Sam Broon, resided -.vest Tennessee

Mens eF-MoFes-b€;r« Seeewofer-
MONS BEUSEKEjiRY? born «.pr 17 1865, residence Nunnolley?Tenn

Pollie Satterfield, b:rn 1850 " "

Henderson Broon, Prum Sprir.gs Ten.iessee

State name of your grsnd pr.ronts:
her

ia±x/fathor • s side wore unknown but mother's side were Rich£Q?d

Hossell or Hossoll, and Melinda Kossoll or Heisell.

They resided 1851 in Hickman Co Tenn.

Give nam.es of all their children: imron Broon or Broom dead

Harritt Broon dead.

She states her grand father and my father Aaron Broon were
Cherokee Indians - 2 affidavits of witness to her signature
were i^llen Estes and Tnonos Lar'<:in
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NO 40494, filed by Moyera and Consaul, attys, Washington D C

fDi^ WALKbR was daughter of No 34839 and claims through the

same ancestors, clairn rejected.

(Ada telker and Fannie A Thornhill). The residence of Ada Walk

Vi/alker was C.-iattanooga, Hamilton Co Tennessee, age 22 born

Nov 25 1384, b:rn in i^labama. She is married.

Ks.mo of huslc--:i v/as Glear? Vvalker, age 25. They have no

children: Ilrros cf f L-.tr^, r and mother were
or Surritl-.urs

James Garristhers, and \"tl:er

Julia " and her mniden ncnio was Julia Jacobs.

Her parents were both born in Alabama, and resided there 1851

Date of death of her mother was I'.Iarch 13 1894, and they

were never enrolled for money and land, and etc.

i'lcme of all your brothers and sisters, were:

C-e.orgo B Surrithcrs, born 4-6-1875

Fannie Surrithers? 'bzvn 2-11 1377

Ellio Surrithers? born Jul;- 2 16-2

Ida S or L Surrithcrs born Juno 2^: 1339

Ruth SurritLors? born r.ioy 11 1890

William F Surrithors? h^.vn F^o 27 1S94

State name of your grandparents:

father's side was Z-e i-ge Surithers? and wife Prudle Surithers

Mother's side was Isaac Jacots and Vicie Jacobs, and they

wore born in North Carolina, and they were both dead in 1851.

Give nomes of all their children and residence:

EiVilLY - residence of all of them in Alabama
MALIl^IDA JANE i^KD MARY
Wd Po KEZSKIAH C.
GEORGE W. SANDY 0,
JA...>iS A.
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Her grand parents back =rt to 1^35 wwre

:

Ggorg© and Prudlse Surithers and
Barraebl and lilisaboth Jacobs

tvifo witness to her signature
wore John W Tipton and A T Kennomon. Aug 23, 1907

-X- -;;- -;<• -:. -;;- -;;- •«• -x- -jj- -;< •« >,<• ^ it << -Jc « «•

..i:JA WALKER, June 14 1907 No 24738

Indian name: AKAH A-TAW-HA, residence and post office;

DODGE INDIiiN TERRITORY] :^ county Delaware District Cherokee

Nation, state; INDIAN TERRITORY. Age 29 born 1877 in Delaware

District, Cherokee Nation, - and married, to THOMAS WALKER

Dec 11 1897, and his ago is 32. and she belonges to Eastern

Cherokoes naticn, - na-.es of all their children May 28 1906

are: 1. Beulch V.val'-er age 8 born 11-7-1893

Clandrine Walker cge 5, bcrn May 9, 1901

Sibble 'felker age 3 born r.ug 24, 1003 and Forest Walker

age 1, and 1 month, born I.iry 23 1906.

Nar.ies of her father and mother werel father Jeremmair

Henna English name and Indian nr^me was Chullah
Hanna?

ricther- English name was Johanna Jones, Indian name CheWauner

r.elden name was JOHANNA McGHEE. her father v/as born in

Vi/ashington Co iirkansas and mother born in Delaware District

Cherokee nation. They wore not living in 1851. Date of death

of father 1894 and mother still living when this application

vuas made. Were they ever enrolled for money, land and etc:

My grand father Albert McGhee was enrolled with the Emigrant

Chero'-^ es in Delv/are District, Cherokee -laticn 1851 drew

money et p"rt Gibs:/., 1852.

Nemes of all your brr r evs ' rA s:' stars;
KBta Hanna born 1879 Oct 6
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Emma Campbell born July 13 1886 still lining 1907

:'iyrtle Jones born July 8 1889 living

James V» Jones born April 3 1892, living

Annie Walker born 8-17-1877 living

ST/.TE ENGLISH Ai'v'D IKDIi^N K.uviES Op YOUR GR..ND PARENTS

ON HER MOTHER'S SIDE SB3 GIVES: ALBERT C McGHEE,
& GhQ-Stacha-Swalstah
Susan McGhoo (Soo-si-nah

V^ere were tlio" bom: In the old Cherokee nation.

Where did t.::- rasiccd 1851, in Delaware Dist, Cherokee Nation

Give naiTies of all tl:.cir children and residence;

Johanna Jones- Deiav/are Dist, Chor.jkee Mction

Lucy a. Hudson, " "

Syntha Welch, " '"

E.^jTia S/.iith ' "

HAVE YOU EVER BEEl\ ENROLLED FOR l.ONEV , land etc.

I was enrolled with the i^estern C.ierckoos and drew of the

strip money that was paid out 1894 and als.:. enrolled by

the Dawes COuir.ission, the al-otnent given to ne.

Give english and Indian nf ros of your parents and grandparents

back to 1835. My great grand mother Aylce Couch.T.an-

her indinn nane v/as Acle Ee Cummi and my gr^at double

grand mother Nancy Glcua, her Indian name was M Nerchah, Oh

Lav/gullah.

REi'-'ARKS; Nancy Cloud was too mother ^ylcy Couchrum and Aylcy

Couch^um was the mother cf Judy lacGhee and Judy iViCGhee was

the mother of Albert H ucGhoa and Albert C McGhee was the

father of my mother, the above named person were living and

enrolled in Delaware Dist, Cherokee Nation 1851
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as emigrant chcrclrees ard drew money at Fort Gibson 1852.

signed Anna Walker 11
June iSS 1907

2 witness to her signature were Thomas J McGhee Jr and Janes

Vi/elch. Anna V/alker and 4 children, were addmitted,

residence D.dge, Okla, grand niece of No 390
vn th No 266

"^0'"' 14435 ~ iLOK^O-'Cl/AllffiR f iled~29 Jan 1907

His full name was Alonzc IVebster :felker, rosidence 92 North

iViagnolia Street, Ocala,

County Marrion, State of Pl.rida

Born Aug 31 1869 Charleston, South Carolina

and claims right through Susan Holmes Annetta vValker 1851.

i^d is married ; to Lreorge /inna Ival^rer, age 22.

Give y..ur father and mother:

father Archibald V: 1 ,r, mother Annetta V^alker, her maiden

name was j^nnetta Holmes.

He did not know where they '.vcro boru. Father died 1839 raoth^

died 1882 o IJames cf all br thers and sistersvtere

Robert ^oalher

Benjamin We liter born ±S. 1876 living 1901

Rosa Walker 1873 living

i-ary Ann. Vvalker 1880 born living in 19C2

grand parents on mother's siie was Susan Holmes

grand father unknown,

GlvQ names of all their children : rjinetta Walker died 1882

8 witness to his signature were William Hobsen and Stephen

J Long 1907 Jan lie
In a general siffidavit made in i.arion Co Florida, .-.lo

Alonzo Walker •vjad a statement that he gained his
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knowledge of being of Gborolcee blood tnrough my parents

my grard mother was a full blood Cherokee Indian . (more here)
if desired.

His claim was rejected. not on rolls - nothing to show

any Cherokee connection, (COLORED PEOPLE)

Stated ±s his father wasnamed Prince Holmes

NO 43167 AGGIE WALI'IER SEPT 3 1907

Niece of No 21150 rejected, residence Talala, Oklahoma
(Indian territory)

has six children with No 21150,

£:rn near Fort Gibscn, I. T. 1862. i\anies of all my minor

cnildren living May 23 1906 is

i:,ffie Walker bonn 1890 Lonnie Vvalkor Born 1902

May kalker born 1892, hclter Italkcr born 1905

Jessie vvrlker bom 1897

Eddie uaalkor born IBSQ?

And is ncrrieo. Na.iie of -lusband, Daniel Vi/nlker ago 55

Give name of your fatr.er and mother:

Father Houston Rigors, r.v. t::o.r Sydney Rogers, maido name was

Sydney Ross, fehero Vv'oro thoy "o-rn, - In Cherokee Kption,I T

mother in Cherokee Nation, I.T.

V'rfhere did they reside 1851. Father and mother in Cherokee

Nation, I.T. father living at Talala, I.T. 1Q998 1908

mother died 1892. vVere they ever carolled for annuities,

land etc. - drew grass and strip money and father is a

Cherokee, allottee and has allottment certificate.

Name of all your brothers ana sisters:

Ss. f^fus R^'gers, Charles Rogers, i-.li Rogers, Bud Rogers

Anderson R-gers, Sam Rogers.
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GIVE NAIviES OP GR..ND PARErTc 0:1 BOTH SIDES:

FATHER'S SIDE unknown

Lucy Rogers, nee Musgrove.
Mother's side was John Brown

and Sophia Ross.

Give all of their chili ren;

L.. Houston Rogers, my father, residence Talalo , I^ T.

S^'dney Rogers, nee Ross my m-^thsr

Rab Rogers, residence Talala I T

Nick Rogers,

Gracie Greenleaf, resicc, ce Tahlequah, I. T.

Have you ever been enrcl ed for anouities, and land etc.

Have dravvn grass and strip money and am a Cherokee allottee

in Cherokee Jlati^n, Indian Territory.

2 witness to signaturo, Chas R binson and Jess Langster

AI.;ELIA A. V^X::i.H NC 51000, July 29 1907

Claim rejected. Rosioienco rlar'-augee, Tex - It does not

appear that any ancestor was ever enrolled or that any

ancest-jr was party to the treaties of 1835-6 1846 o shows

no real connection with the Eastern Cherokee

AiviSLlA AZANilR SP.ELTON (filed this v.-ay instead of Walker)

Indian name Lee, Normangee, Leon county, Texas

age 43, born Feb 10 1864, at Hays County, and is married.

husband ago 49, Name all your children who were living May

28 1906. Crii-.RLK:f V^ALRER A^E 18 born 1887

May Vi/alker a e 13 1394

Delphia vValker a^e 10 b 1396

Joe Imlker a- e 7 b-rn 1906

Nora Walker born June 3 1907
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Give nases of your fe.t"-.v.i^ an5 r?cth3r:

Father was Jerry Shelton, mcther Delphia Shelton
his Indian ncrxO was LEE. Her naiden name was Colliath.

vVhere were they born; Father bcrn in Tennessee and mcther

bcrn in «.rka::srs. ..here did they residen in 1851; in i^kar.s

iiTkansas. D-te -f aeath of father was Jan 8 1889

aether died Oct 7 1905.

Names all y.ur brothers and sisters;

liVilliam Sheltr.n ± b:ra 1860 Oddsgo Texas

Marin Sheltcn 1866 CddsPo Tex

Jerry Shelton born 1868

Gocrgla Shipp born 1858 Oatas Tex.

State English and Indian na-nes of grandparents;

Father's side was i^a Lee

/icn Shelton

Grandma Lee was indian.

lOther's side.

Shecard C^ loath a.rl Greacv Neel
or Colbr.ath

.vhere did they reside 1851, -- in Tennessee

Give names cf all th;ir chi^'^ren;

Steare Shelton, resi:\cncc in hcdiscn Co

APPLICi^TION POWER OP i^TTCRhL:: ^hD CO ; IR^CT FOR A:£ELIA A.

WALKER : NORi,:ANGEE TiJ^i^S ; LEON COU::TY 1907. a letter from

Brainar Ky, F^b 1 18^9 1909 signed J 11 Collins, desiriong

to knov; sornc thing of the clairn ho 31OC0 - also a letter

frrm same address Brainar Ky froo Linda Collins,

probabSy filed in WP' ng case as this is ho 51000 and her

claim No is &S 31001.



.;'xt
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ALLEis WALKER No 33289 Aug 12 1907 cousin of No 7090

Rejected, residence Welch Oklahoma; Craig County, Indian

'"territory a e 22 born 1885, born in Washington, Territory

aad is not married. Names of parents are; Father named

SYLVAKUS J. WALKER , mother Rhebecca M Walker,

her maiden name was Rhsbecca ivi. Boyd; They were born as

follows. Patter born Marion Count:/ Missouri,

mother born Psyettevills, Washington Co Arkansas

They resided 1851 in Shelby County i.xissouri, as his father's

residence and m.ctherin Washington Co Arkansas. They v/ere

both living in 1907

NA.-,iE OF ALi, YOUR BROTHERS AND SISTERS ARE:

Mollie Johrson nee Walker born 1862
lives Welch I T

Tandj'' Walker born 1364

Ro bt Via Ike r born 1863

Ed Walker born 1870

oid Ijalker born 1876

i.yrtle Walker born 1880

Jess born 1885

grand parents on mother's side v/ere William Boyd

and Elizabeth Boyd, noc Elizabeth Oxford.

Whore were thoy born : In 'vicllary County Tennessee

Where did a they reside 1851, in Washington Co Arkansas.

Give nemcsof all thoir children and otc

NA^TCY KENSON noe Boyd

Maiy Barr nee Boyd

Malinda Stone, nee Boyd

Franklin Boyd





EASTERN CHEROKEE V/ALKER Page 22

CONTIKTIED NAivjjiS OF ALL THEIR CHILDREN:

LAVINA JOmiSON nee Boyd

Prance Boyd

Albert Boj^d

William Boyd

Clementino Reynolds, nee Boyd

Rhebecca Walker nee Boyd

REMARBS
Great

My great /grand father was Chief John ROGERS

My great gr at grand mother was Edith Oxford neo Rogers

my grand mother was Elizabeth Boyd nee Oxford.

2 witness to signature, James Talley and E L Talloy

-;: v.-^;- -K- -«- ^- -x- -a- -x- -x- -x- -it -x- -x-

C. G. C. VVALKER Jan 10 1907 NO. 10125 also see No 30306

Indian name was SIZEIvlORE. Town^ Egenia, County; Raleigh,

Vi/est Virginia. Eorn in Raleigh Co W Va July 29, 1869

Claims right: Through my mother v/ho was the wife of

Noma ? vVar-:cr a_ d v/as a daughter of John Sizemore, who

was son of Ned Sizemore ur. and he v/as son of George

Sizemore and George Size ere v/as son of Old Ned Sizemore

the Cherokee Indian. (And C G C ;.'>l>er is married.)
the ap 11 cant

Nanie of wife; Josephine I. V^alker, age 34.

GIVE WAi.iE OP YOJR PARniixTSs

Noma Walker mother is iViartha A Walker, Indian name was

Sizemore, maiden name was Martha a:. SizomiOrc.

Where wore they born; Father was born in Giles Co now Mercer

Co West Va, mother born in Giles Co now vv^oming Co W Va.

Vtoere did they reside in 1861; In Raleigh Co West Va . mother

also born in Vi/yoming Co West Va

.
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Da'te~of" de'ath of fathv^r and r.ctrB r of applicant;

Father died 11-21-1894, mother died 12-24— 1899

-- Name of all your brothers and sistersi

P J C Walker, born Dec 6, 1853

J W C Walker, born :.:ay 23 1855

N G C Walker, bcrn iviay 22 1867

M E C 'Walker born 12-18 1859

MAC iiValker born 2-25 - 1362

Charles G C V-alkar born 12-23- 1364, died iviey 23 1892

PNC Walker born .%,r 9 1867 died June 26 1902

NEC VK'alker born Peo 2 1S72

L H C Walker born Juno 23 1874

N N C Walker, bcrn Apr 1 1879

STATE ENGLISH Pl^D INDIAN Ni-.i':lES OP YOUR GRAND PARENTS ON

BOTH SIDES:

Father's side was Anons Walker and Frankoy J Peters

iVxOther' s side was John Sizemore and Virginia Arms?

VSERE I/-.ERE THEY BOEII : Grrnd father John Sizomore was

born in Ash County North Oc.rolina,

i(VI--L.RE DID THEY RESIDE 1351. in Wyoming Co West Va

.

GIVE N^..E3 C? AL.. TKEIR CHILDPiEN:

Calvin Sizenore, died about 18 '.0, Elizabeth Sizemore

resided In ..y-.. i;,,:, Co West Va

.

Martha A. Walker married hl. -e

Indian name kartha A Size o:^e Dec 24 1899

John Sizemore, resided Wyoming Co Vj Va

Caroline Sizor.iore See died 1897

L3''dla Sizemore resided '.Vyoming Co W Va •

J»ae Sizomore Dec 1906 ( 1906

j
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TO EXPEDITE; iDEi.TIFI CATION GLrJ...ANT ShOTJLD GIVE THE FULL

ENGLISH Ai^lD INDIi-..N Ka.',.E: Gra-id father John Sizemore was

son of Ned Sizemore, Jr and Ned was son of George Sizemore a

and George was son of old Ned Sizemore the Cherokee

Indian his wife was also a Cherokee Indian.

REiaARIvS

:

I hereby a-ooint Belta Lockwood of Washington D C my true

and lawful i.tty and in my n&me and place and stead allow his

commission of lOfi f r said service in said case. 2 witness

to signature v^ere E G i.ills and J G Shrewsberry.

In the supoler.iental application for minor children

to be made part cf my original application No 10125

C G C Walker, of Egeria, Raleigh Co, W Va, date of birth

July 29 1869 Ralsigh Co W Va » is married

and wife Josephine I v/alker ago 35, who was not a Cherokee

'.-aine of all yo^jr children:

G L Walker

J H Walker

C C Walker

Clownie V.slker

Kelly Walker

Straley Vaalker

Were they ever enr:lled for money or land and etc; Their

names were placed on the fclcnks which I sent in Jan iS 1907

2 witness to signature wc-e S L V.ood and Nancy A Walker.

his claim vras rejected. No 10125 C G C 6 children,

residence Eg^nio (Egoria) (si Sizemore Case) with

Sizemore B

igo 17
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ANNIE WALKER NO 172C3, ACTION: ADiilTTED.

RESID^i^C^ ViAUHILL.iH OKLAHOME . One half sister of No 6660

and claims through same source.

Her residence was Flint District, Vi/auhillah, Indian

Territory, Cherokee IviPtion, Indian Territory. Age 23

BY 1/VHi.T RIGHT DO YOU CLAIM TO SHARE? I claim for

Standing T:zov, "Father; Rt.chel Standing Deer, mother
^

Chu-nah-yur-':eo grand father, Ol-Skars-teo , "Grand mother,

Miko Gr^nd fati.cr. 00-gur-wG7you; grand mother.

Aislce Grand aunt, iz Corstch-quas-koe, grand uncle,

Gee-cha-hur, gr-nnd aunt, ".•'T:isliesga grand aunt,

Flur-yas-ta grand aunt, Ani-see grand mother. Young Bird

grand uncle, Tce-you 11- great grand father, Syar chas-ka

grand aunt, Tee-da-nur-s-'r.ee ; aunt.

Name and age of husband; Eli Vif'alker age 28

iva-.-iiO of father and mother;

father v/as Standing Deer, and mother was Rachael Standing ^

Deer. ViEERE WE-' E THEY BORJi both in the old nation, East

Vihere did they reside 1851; In North Carolina,

Date of death of father v/as 1886 and mother died 1904

I^VERE TKEY EVER ENROLLED FOR LAND iu'^D ETC. WAS ENROLLED BY

CHEROKEE Cr^NSUS T^:"i:: A/D WAS PAID MONEY IN THE SEVERAL

payments made unc.cr Cherokee Authority c

NAiCE ALL YOUR BROTH-RS .. i^ SISTERS: JaCKSON STAJIDING DEER

CAROLINE VANN AI-D David Stondingdeer

State english and Indian names of your grandparents on

both sides: Chu-nor-yu-kee father's side
and &SX. Ool Skarstee
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Mother side \i\s .'i'lOc j;nd 00-gur-we-you

WHERE WEcji. THEY BC::.Ts Ir. rid cl.orokeo nation East.

1/Vhere fiid they reside 1851; In. iforth Carolina.

Give na-^ies of all their children,

Chu-nor-yer-ki . mother's side

Rider or Chu-nor-you-kio

Mary " "

HA'^ YOU E\'ER BEEN ElTROLiED FOR LAivD AND ETC. Enrolled on t

all Cher..'kee census rolls undor Chorckee Authorities.
•> it ::- -a- ;;• -J^ -5^ isr ^i- it -^i^ i^ -):- -,.- a- a- it -Ji- ^

I-jo 17815 CALYX N ^'VaLKER (but his real nn-no ought to
be Calvin Dpwson.

Residence Bluff St. South Rome, Town and post office;

Rome-Bluff St. No 45 FLOYD COTJiiTY GEORGIA.

Date born Oct 10 1352 in UPSON COUNTY GEORGIA.

By what right do you claii,] to share:

1. Through my father Gaocl Dr.wson the son cf Ross Lavender

and JciiG Lavender

2. Through 'iriy mother Crocy Vj-:ilker the daughter of Benjamin

Dick. 3T.-TES HE IS M..RRIED . Name of wife is Delia i^alkor

age 41. GIVE NA...ES CF YOUR ?..RENTS;

FATHER V/AS Gabsl or Gobel Dawson or v;

Indian na!:ie Think Indians called him Gabel Lavendar

Mother ; Crecy V.alker, v/ife of Gabel Dawson, separated

in slavery time. Maiden nc.r.e Crecy Dick I think

WHERE V.ERS THEY BORN ? BROOKS COUNTY GEORGIA, as to his

father, but he did n:t know whore his mother was born.

Vvhere did they reside in 1851: In Upson Co Georgia

both of them. Fa-uner died about 1899, mother about 1884
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na1v.e all your brothers aijd sisters.

1. Anderson Walker died about 1894

2. Mandy ifteavor diad about 1899

5 Sallio weaver died about 1893

4. Susan Hilson died

5 Bartow walker died 1897

6 Crocy us Ike r died yec^rs ago

7 Leroy Daws en if.^d years ago

8 Lena Dawson

Mal or Met VvaiJrer

State n8'--es of yo'jr grand parents on both sidesj

Fatiior's sire v/as Ross Lavendar and Jane Lavendar

mother's side was Benjamin Dick

G-ivo names of all ..r-ir childrti.i

Gabel Dawson, think Gabel Dawson died about 1899

Children of Benjamin D5 ck ;

Crecy walker died about 1834

Lonoy .^alkor, Americus Georgia

lianry Glover died about 1900

Im an affido'/it sworn to July 2 1908 he states as follows:

No 17815, Calvin Vi'alker being first duly sworn states;

My name is Calvin . 'ker. I was born in Upson Go Ga 1855

I am 53 o I claim my indicn blo;d through both my father

and mother; I was a slave; my fatnc-r's name v/as Gabriel

Dawson, my father was also a slave ,my father was born in

Lincoln Co Ga , my mother's maiden name v/as Creecy Walker,

my mother was also a slave. I never sav/ any of my grand

parents. I have heard m^y mother say tlT; t her parents were





EASTERN CHSROKEi WAIISR PAGE 28

slaves of white people. ..y parents told ^e that they were

both halX Cherokee iidian. I am regarded as a colored man

with a mixture of Cherokee Indian blood.

On a separate card showing his claim rejected

residence R^^me, Ga 45 Bluff St. Ap llcant a slave and

descendant of slave parents, no ancestor was ever enrolled ad

it does not appear that any where parties to the treaties

of 1835 -36 -46. There seems no genuine connection v/iththe

Eastern Cherokeos, I-'iisc. Test. P 898.

No 36907 BERT' A BELL, WALKER
NIECh OF NO 55119

and claims through the same source, 1 child, residence

Joplin, iviissouri. claim rejected. Her indian name was

BERTHA BELL GOOD, Jasper Co L.o . age 23 born June 5, 18S4

VJhere were born: Jasper Co Mo. and married to John Walker

who is age 34 , I:A...ES OF AL.. YuUR CHILDREN:

EPPIE FAY WAIimR AGS 3 bcrn 9-2S-1S04

Predie W. yJalker born 3e_^.t 1.;G7

GIVE NAi^lES op YOUR PAREroTS:

PATiiER v^AS ELIHUE JASPER GOOD and indian name of mother

Elihu Jasper Good, mother I'.artha 01 lice or Allice Good

and her maiden name i.artha Allico Tucker. Pahtor was born

in North Carolin and mother born Washington County Iowa

N^-IES OF AL Y'UR BROTHERS AND SISTERS:

NELLIE IvIAY GOOD BORJ June 50, 1878 Joplin IJo

.

Edna Dell Good born 2-1-18-16 "

/vrden Jessie Good born Oct 25 1889, Joplin Lo

Bonnie Pearl Good born 7-12-1393 Joplin ..lo





State names of ^our grand parents on both sides:

Father's side v/as i/iilliaTi Good,
vlllliain Good
Mary Good

;.other's die was Soloman Tucker
Solaman Tucker
Alice Tuclcer

I'ltiere were they born; Middle Tennessee : North Carolina

llhere did tbey reside 1851.' North Carolina both sides.

GIVE N/U..ES OF ALL T?BIR C:iILDRE.:-: A?'D RESIDE"! CE IF POSSIBLE.

Hanna Eliza Good, Alary Elizabeth Tucker
Sarah Gc .d Nancy Jane Tucker

iviyria Gc;d Cynthia Tucker
Thomas Guod John F Tucker
Samuel Good James W Tucker
fe Good Sarah Isabell T„cker

Ivi^ry Good i.iartha Allico Tucker
Elihue Josper Good
iviartha Good
James Good
Landon Good

To assist in identification, claimant should give
full English and Indian names:

Father Elihue Jasper Good, grand father was William Good

Great Grand father Noddle Good
Pji:.-ARI^.S

:

Ky srand father Sclman T^ac'-cr and Great Gy.and father Amos

Tucker and my mother's side was old Cherokee Indians

5;- !< -ir ^f ic >/< -;c- « 'A- -X-;.-

NO 31749 sister of 34949

ANNA L. Vi'ALKSR. 4 children, residence, Indianapolis Indiana

Claim rejected post office 623 vV 11th St Indianapolis

karion County, Indiana, afe;e 44 born 1863 in Bedford Indiana

and is married to G^ojr^e nalker

Name of all ycur children wh. were living Llay 28 1906
CHALT)IA

#31751 /..alker age 23 born 1883

No 31750 William Walker age a, born 1885
Earnest V?alker born 1891 ap^e 16
GeorgQ Ui/allTHr ngp, 1Q born 1897



-VJJ. 1-1, -i X - J -..J-.
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Arnett Walker age 8 born 1899

Charley Vvalkcr age 4 born 1902

rrlVE NAlViES OF YOUR PARENTS:

JOHN RObuRTS waRIAH ROBERTS

FATEER JOHN ROBl^TS

MOTHER: MARIAH ROBERS

MAIDEN I^Ai'.E WAS ivIARI/Ji RCBr^RTS

WHERE WERE TI.EY BORr.? Indiana, father was

mother b:rn 'iy^'jy Salcrr Indianrn

wr:Sx^ DID TI-m,Y RESIDE IN 1851:

father in S:1o^t Inc'.ana and mother in Salem Ind

Date of death cf fctbor 1865, r.jth.-r died 1398

Name all your brothors and siators:

^ Charley Cr'saen, Indianapolis Ind

Ellia '.cldan "

;.;i'r3' Mays •'

ThCiTias Crosson

Jv^sopii Crossen Los iingales Calif jrnia

Kate Harper Indiananolls, Ind.

State names f your grf^iad. parents:

Benjamin Roberts and on mother's side was Delila Stewart

Vifhere vv-ere they born? In North Carolina

Vvhere did they reside 1851 in Salem Indiana

T.-, assist in identif cation, you should give full

English and indian no.nos of their parents and

grand parents back to 1335. BBen,iaTin Roberts

Bengiman Roberts, and Delila : osrts.

iv:y grandfctnor being a fi.;ll breed Cherokee indian

m.y grand mother half.- 2 witness were tiqry /inn Hawkins and
Essie Hurt.
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CHARLEY WALKER NO 26025 June 24 1907

and 3 children, action: Rejected, residence Choteau,Okla.

son of No 18175. Resided in Fifth Recording District, Intian

Territory, age 37, born July 24 1869. Born in Port Gibson,

Illinois District, Cr.arokee Ngtion, Indian Territory.

- He was a widower, add former wife deceased, , who was

Susie Walker, about 29 years old. Names of all children who

were living May 28 1908, ?/ere:

Pearle Walker age 11, born July 1895

Piioena Walker age 8 born 1899

Lewis Walker age 6, born 1901

T-;.i NA.\E OF HIS FATiiER WAS WILLIA."/! WALlvER, mother Martha Phi

Phillips nee Walker, maiden name was Martha Thompson

His father was born in Indian Territory, mother

Canadian District Cherokee Nation, Indian Territory

They resided 1851 as follov/s: :f Father in Cherokee

Nation, Indian Territory, i:othor in Cannadian Dist, Cherokee

Nation, Indiaii Territory. Date cf death of his father 1881

his raotner still livf.ng when he applied.

1/1/ere they ever enrollod fcr rncaoy, and land etc. Father not

that I know of , mother in 'Lva I:-lEJO ? Clifton, and Life

Pay roll also on the Cherokee Roil of 1893.

Name all your brcthors and sisters:

1. Bessie McRea nee Phillips born 10-23-1880, died Muskoga,IT

2. Charles Phillips Jr. b 8-12 - 18 3 , Chateau, Indian Territy

5 Alice Wilson, nee Phillips, 9-23 1885 , Choteau, I T

4, to Jr-hillips, b 3-21 1888, C.i&teau I T

5 Benjamin Phillips, b 6- 1 1890 Chateau I T
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State names of grand porC'r:cs : Mother's side Jack Thompson

and Emily Thompson, father's side unknown.

i/i/here were they born? TEN^IESSEE STATE

Where did they reside 1851; in Canadian Dist, Cherokee

N&tion, Indian Territory.

Give names of all their children;

1. Poklly Nlvins nee Ross nee Tv,ompson

2. Martha Phillips noo Thompson

3 . Vita Thompson

Have you ever been enrolled for money, land etc. Kerer Ciif

Clifton and Life Psy Roll also in the Cher kee roll of 1893

To assist in identification, claimant should giev names

of grand parents back to 1335. iviy mother is a daughter of

Jack Thompson, v;l./ v/as a son of Vi/m Thompson, both Jack

and vfa Thom.pson are on the r:lls of 1835. 1836 and 1846.

Remarks; Reference is made to the claims of my mother

Martha Phillips No 13175 as additional evidence in this

claim. i.iartha Phillips was guardian of Charley V'/alker 1907

- one v;itnoss James Crawford and T L Snodgrass

CATnARIi'JE WALKER NO 25229 Jun 17 1907

she had 1 child. action rejected , residence Rosv/ell Ga.

sister of No 14854, R:ute 51, Cobb Co Ga, age 67 born 1840

in Georgia, and is rce.rriod, to Robert V^alker who is age 61.

Narro of all your children May 23 1906.

1. Elizer ii/flker VVhcaler age 30 b 1877

No 17776 Janies Vvalkcr born 1879 age 28

Tinie S. VJolker c:": 25, 1332 born

No 7911 Rosie L ..aikor acie 13 b:rn 1889
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Give names of par-o-^.ts:

Vi/illiam Gipscn and Adallno C^-ioson formerly Adaline Rainey,

father was Vxtl Gipson, mother Adaline Glpson, maiden name

Adaline R&iney. her mother was born in Georgia, but place

of birth of father- unknown, Where did they reside 1851; fa

both of them in Georgia.

Fi'ther died July 1865, mother died Aug 1901. They were

n^ver enrolled for money or land and etc.

Name of all your brothers and sisters:

Jam.es Gipson, born 184'5, missing

George Vv Gipson born 1842

John J Gipson born 1C46

Tempy i- ivieelcs born 1851

Tempy E Gipson

Eady M Little born 1853

Eady m Gipson

State names of grand parents:

Father's side: Tuskaloosy Gipson. iviothor's side was

li^oodson Rainey and Tempy E. Rainey

walraven

Yiiiere were thoy born; dont knov/ as to T'-.skalo.'sy Gipson,

the others born in Ga. Wnere did they reside 1851; dont know

as to Tuskaloosy Gipson, vVocdson Rainey and Tempy E Rainey

resided in Ga in 1851.

Give names of all their children:
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Lawson Gipson, res:' .ience unI:nown

Isaac Gipson dead - neirs live in Gilmer Co Ga

Sanford Gipson "

Harvey Gipson "

i,ady B Dooly "

jiady B Gipson

.',m Gipson heirs live in Milton Co Ga

.

No 22102 Cassie E. Vi/alker, April 6, 1907

action. Reject. 6 children. Residence; Havana, Arkansas

2> Claims through the sauie source as No 9629 o Born
residence county of Yell.

Oct 5 1875?/Log£n County Arkansas.

By what right d'o you claiir. : Claims through Joseph Rogers.

And is Tiarried to J. T. Walker age 36

Give names of your .::.rent3: Joseph Jefferson Rogers and

mother iviary Louise Sogers, maiden nam^e Mary Louise Hodges

Where were they born: ftthsr in Csrrel Co Ga . mother birth-

place unknown. Vvhere did they reside 1851, father in Chatte

nooga Tennessee, mother in Little Rock, rirkansas.

Date of death of raccher 1890 or 91, fatner is living.

Name all your brothers and sisters:

Ic ivlarlah Jemrnima Rogers, born 12-3-1866
Calvin Clayton Rogers 9-21-1863
Flora tecranda Rogers b 10-2-1870
Mary Joseph Rogers 10- 1 1872
Joseph Robert ivi Rogers
Henry Hubert Rogers.

State names of your grandparents; Father's side were Henry
Rogers and hicriah Rogers. Mother's side were John Hodges
and Jomlma Hodges .

Vi/here were they born, father's side in Virginia.
l/Waere did they reside 1351 - Hamilton Co Chattanooga Tenn
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GIVE NAk-S OF sJ:L '^"<1B. CrZILDflEB:

JOHN ROGEi^ died - -.M 1892
Jim Vvash Rogers residence Mlllwod Logan Cr Arkansas
Edley Rogers, died 1903, Dexr.ir Indian Territor^y
Maranda Rogers, dead some 20 years ago
Anna N Rogers at Perinton Ind . territory
Susan Rogers, died 9-12- 1901
Joseph Jefferson Roger, at Havana Arkansas

C-ive paternal and maternal ancestors bac<: to 1835":

Joseph Rogers, vitiose name is on the roll of 1835.

Name of all your children: who ware living May 28 1906;

Eva L Walker age 13 born Oct 14 1893
Zula L fclker 11 Oct 20 1395
Novella L Walker 7 1-30-1900
Chloe S Ytelker 3 8-2-1903
twins Cora B Walker 1 11-30-1905) twins

OraBW.l.er 1_
:, 328853

"'

CARivION WALKER NO 3345
1^0 30 Nov 21 1906, Action

Reject, of Carmen vfelkor, residence ^.tmore, Alabama.

a Creek Case.
His Indian ncrne w-:-.s SKOiViACK residence Escambia,

Born in
Atmore, Escambia Ccui.tj, Alaba-!:a. i?d/l878 Escambia

Co Alabama. Claimed tnrLi-gh r.-f father and mother 1851

States he is married| name cf wife Matilda Walker age 24

Give names of parents; father was Jay i/ii'alker, K.To^^i^y

Indian name was Shom.ack. mother Treacle Walker, Indian

nam.e Shomack, maiden name was Treacle ivlcGhee

raother born in Escambia Co i^labama, did net Jcnow where

father was born. Vihere did thoy reside 1851, father in

Escambia Co Alabama, mother in same county.

father died 1882. Name all y ur brothers and sisters:
Fred \valhor born 1868 Frankle V.niker 1370 died 1896
Elizabeth I'.'alker b 1872 fe Walker b 1874
Florence ..alker b 1376 Richard Walker b 1831
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State names of your gr:.ndpf rents;
father's side unkncvirn, mother's side Richnrd McGhee or
Shonack, and Betsy ucGhee or Shomack
They were bcrn in i:-scambia Co Alabama.
Tlioy resided 1851 in iscambia Ci Alabama.
live names of all their children:
Frank "Walker, residence Georgia
C:-r:.:on McGhee , Jim McGhee , Rosa ivIcGhee, or Shomack
Sr.liio iVicGhoe, Eliza dcGhee , or Shomack
John iVicGhee, Dick McGhee, ip© Treacle iVJcGhee, ur Shomack
residence Escambia Co Alabama
William McGhee, or Shomack, residence Escambia Co Alabama

CHaS G walker No 8434 filed by MciAhorter and
Loewenstein, Charleston Vi/est Va 1907 Jan 2. >.ction, Rejected
6 children. Residence Legg, i/.bst Va . Siz_omcre__caso

.

Charles Jreenbury 'i.alker, residence Legg, Kanawha Co
W Va, born Cot 24 1353,

3y what right d- you claim to share; If through
more than oxio relative living in 1351, state separately:
Through mothor Siisan Sizemore, v/hoso maiden name was Susan
Sizemore and :-:arrl3d allicpnt's father William balker.

She was born in i': rj..! Carolina May 3 1832 o

:-re ycu married? ans Yes.
Name of wife; Mary Louvenla age 35

Give nam.e of father and rncther:
V/illlam Walker and Susan Sizemore, noe Sizemore
«i/here v/ere they born, father in Va, now west Va, probaly
in Nicholas Co . mcthor born in North Carolina,
i/ihere did they reside 1851: father in Va, now W Va,
mother in Va, nov/ west Va

.

Father died Dec 17 1393 m.ther died Dec 3 1894
Name all your br..'thors and sisters.

i-illis M Vtelker born 1349 dead
....ry J Walker b May 26 1351 living
Hiram S i/nalkor b 11-26-1852

James ii walker b Jan 22 1355 died Oct 3 1885.
Eli F ^Valker, b Fob 9 1357 died ^.ug 16 1383
David x^ Walker b May 4 1359 do/d
John V» Walker b 10-3 1360 died i.-ev 10 1364
lAfen L ivalker Fob 22 1863 living
Manorva F Vi/alker Ma 25 1365 birth date
nC)W Manerva Cavendar
George .v WaltsEk- Ma 15 1367 died Jan 6 1868

iTs'ancy S (Beaver) b Jan 10 1371 d 7-21 1903
'Rachel E Vfelkor now Rachel Legg b 7-3-1373
Sarah E .^alker now Logg b 4-1^- 1376

Grand father was walker motner's die- side was
Hiram Sizem.-re e:-a J-ne Sizemore, maiden nam.e Jane Dinkins
Vi/here were they born Hiram Sizemore and Jane Dinkins b N.C.
Vi/here did they reside 1351; in N C
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GIVE NAiv^S OP ALL TKi:.IR CHILD FilN:

JESSIE SIZE;>iORS: CLAY CO ViEST VA
AiuON SIZEiuORb. DIED JUlfc 17 1599

isaster, Dr.r? , Caleb, Annie, J L , Alexander, Ge.^rge and
Vi/m Sizeraoro are narres of mother's brothers and sisters
but ap,jlicant knows nothing of them, whether living or
dead. Theree others are u-irie, Martha and Polly Sizemore
but know no lining cf them

Give navres uf grand parents back to 1835;
Grand father on i.^other's side was Hiram Sizemore, and great
grand father on sane side was Ol'ffiN SIZEaIORE .

Give names of all your children who were living on May 28
1906. and 9 months
Henry Hadon Vvalker age 12 born 8-19-1893
Columbus Howard VaalVor 10 Aug 18 1395
Simon Vraiker 3 yrs and 7 mo b 10-28-1897
Sanford via Ike r 6 b 9-4-1399
Ronnie Walker 5 b 11 8-1900
Clabern Walker 3 b Ivir.rch 10 1902

T.iero are some important letters in the file
from McVlhcrter and Loewenstein, Attornys
from Cnarleston w Va dated July 29 1907

It was stated in one affidavit that Susan Sizemore
's father was Hira;;n Sizemore, v/ho was born in N. C.
and that he was a Baptist Preacher, and always claimed to
be part Indian, and often spoke to affiant about his Indian
blo-d, and that he lived in Clay Co uest Va before tUe war
of the Rebellion of 1S61-5, - this was affidavit of
Iviarion Vvalker and said Marion .;£lker- was a brother of
Villi li am >';-lker ,

-^ 'A- -;;- •?;- -a- -k >,< -a- ^- w -if -;;-

DAISY.;. WAL]-iR NO 12581 Action: ADkITTSDo
Residence Br-'grs, Okla . Cousin ^f Geo. 0. Meeker (11698)
cousin of No 35£ cnce removed. Claims from, the same source
mother probably born after 1351.

(on still another card shews Nos 12531- 82
with No 859 , Daisy Walker -.id i-." r., E. IvIcCracken

Ker full nake was_Daisy iCcdden .Valker, residence B^aggs,
Cherokee Nation, Indian Territory, born 1834 near Braggs,
and claims right through my grad father Joseph Joe ..i."

HILDEBRAi^iD, my great grand father ialCHi^L HILDEBRAiyD
or (ivlike Hlldebrand) and tivo uncles BRICE HILDEBR/u^T) and
Stephen Kildebrand Jr, and as many others of this family
HILDEBRk:'jD, that KDj[ may have died without issue that would
be entitled to share if living.
A5?E YOU L'lARRIED: Y"ES .

Mt;me of her husband was EDMUND WALKER NO 25073, age 29
In 1907. Name of her father was TR0S_o R. HiJ)DEN, Indian
name was TALALA
Mother was Alice or i-atilda Cordery nee SCHi\;ITDMAN?
maiden name was ALICE OR MATILDA HILDEBRAi\ID.
'/Vhere were they born: father born St. Louis, Missouri
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Her mother born in prsseiit Cher jkee Nation, And resided 1851
in father in St Louis Mo fu:d i-iother in Cherokee Ngtion.

V/ere they ever enrolled for annuities, land etc.
Grand parents were great grand parents are on roll of 1835
except grsnd another, but she and my mother are on roll of
1851. Names of all your brothers and sisters are
Hary McCracken, bcrn 1872, still living 1907
:-!enry Madden born 1333 died 1391
J. so oh Cox born 18-^0 died 1901
>:T..TE ENGLISH AND INDIAN NiUVlES OF YOUR GRA:^^^ PARENTS ON BOTH
bIDES:
rG-thcr's side, unknown, was white man.
Mother's sid^' was Lucy Starr VVoigands, nee HILDSBRAr©

Joseph or Joe M. Hildebrand
Michael Hildebrand, groat grand father

WHERE WERE TI-IEY B0R-\T: EaST TENNESSEE OLD CHEROKEE NATION
W, ere did they resided 1851; present Cherokee Nation.

GIVE NiUV.ES OF ALL THEIR CHILDREN:
John Hildebrand
Betsy Kildeorn-. d
JsxrBx Jane Hiidobrand
Susan Hild6tr?nd
Polly Hildebrand
Joseph or Joe .,1 Hildebrand

Brico Hildebrand
Stephen Hildebrand Sr

.

S Roecc Hildebrand
Mike Hildebrand Jr.
Alice or Maltlda Hildcbrcnd died 1891
Josephine Hildebrand died 1873
Lucein Crittende died 1879

HAVE ITU E-y/ER 3EEI: ENROLLED FOR ANNUJITIES AND LAWD ETC.
Have been enrolled on all rolls since ? 1834 also have
shared in final allotment of land.

To expedite identification, claimant should give names
of paterrnai and maternal ancest rs back to 1S35

:

xl..T GRi^l:D PaTFER TOM STARR and MICHAEL or MIKE
HILDEBRALD grand parents

Lucy Starr Wiegand nee Hildebrand and Joseph
or Joe r.: Hildebrand, all en roll cf 1835 but not sure of
grand mother left Tennessee '- 1828. GREAT RAriD MOTHER'S
CHRISTIAN NiU/JE UNKNO¥r; . MaIDEN NAIi.E WAS "MiiRTIN"

.

There are manv others of the Hildebrand and MARTIN
PAi'.ILY THAT I KNOlV NOTHING OF AilD WILL TRUST TO DEPARTMENT
DECORDS. Vdtness to her signature v/ore Jeff Lowrey and
Edwar B Smith in 1907.
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CLAUDIA m.LKER NO 31751 Niece of No 34949 (34949
reaider.ce was Indianapolis, Indiana. ACTION: REJECTED
residence at 523 W. U. St or (11th) Indianapolis, Ind.
i.iarion Co Ind. age 23, born 1383 in Indianapolis, Ind.
Give names of parents: They were GiiORGE '\likLl\ER Al^D ANNIE
ROBERTS. Ker maiden name was Annie Roberts.
Father was born in Richmond, Kentj.cky, and mother born in
Indiana. Father resided in 1851 in Ky and mother resided
in Indiana in 1851. They were both living in 1907.
Name all your brothers and sisters;
William Walker; GEORGE Vi/ALKSR : EARNEST WALKER
ANNETTE WALKER: Chi^RLEY WALKER

ALL RESIDENTS OF I^IDIAl^JAPOLIS INDIANA
State names of grand parents:
JOHN ROBERTS AND MARI/iH ROBERTS
WrIO VVSRE BORN IN IinDIfiV'A . T' EY RESIDED IN SALEIvI INDIANA
1851.

Give nn-^es of all their children:
Charles x.rz.ssen
Ella Walda.:
Mary Iviays

.

Give nc.r;;os of yo- _ ancestors back to 1835; states they
are John Roberts &r:d .lEriah Roberts.
My grand father being a he If breed Cherokee Indian and

rny grand mother half breed Cherokee Indian.
Aliss Claudia vValker

of Indianapolis Ind. wrote June 13 1909 asking the
Conmilssioner of claims:

Please state on what grounds the
claims of Lucy Hillyard, Ella 'ftalden, Slizate th Walden and
Catherine Harper were rejected.

V/as the claim of Geo. iV. Walker accepted or rejected.

No 31807 X Di.NIEL MJLKER NO 31807 nephew of
No 4581 - Action; Rejected. Residencs i.-dami Oklahoma
Age 28 in 1910. born 1877 in Sarcaxie, Missouri

or Sarccpie?
Stated he had no childre , fact ho never was married
Father was George telker mother was Julia Walker
her Indian and maiden name was Julia Bourlln? or BOVVLIN
his father was born in Wayne Co Tenressee, his mother in
Franklin County Illinois. They resided 1851 in
same place, father has been dead 10 years, and mother
has been dead eleven ye?rs .

Nome all your brothers and sisters:
Dolpha I.IcCprtney dead
Jaanie v"alker dead, DOLiIE WALIuiR dead
State ja:.:es of yo'Jir grand parents:
On father's side -.vas James Walker and Rebecca Walker
both of ii.ayne Co Tonn. He spelled it Wane Co Tenn
on his mother's side was Roan Bowlin and ivlary Bowlln

Grand father Eowlin was bcr.i in Roan Co Virginia.
Grand mdther in North Carolina.
They resided 1851 , grand ft.tlier Bowlin disd 1850 or 1851.
Give names of all their children
Roxie Hyte, iviidlna I T
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&B Julia Walker died
Mary E Rilej^ , Marii India; Territory
Fryar? Bowlin, dead
John Bowlin deed.

Give names of ancestors back to 1835:
My grand father Roan Bowlin was the son of Rodney Bowlin
who was a Cherokee Indian by blood.
Ky evidence is in Muscogee - it is with the DAWS COMMISSION,
Signed Daniel Walker July 50 1907
--X'- 4f- -A- -;;• -;.- -;.- •;;-

No 43160 DANIEL WALKER and 7 children.
on: REJECTED: RESIDEl CE T..LLALA OXLAHC:. A

.

-.pj^licant failed to meet field parties ;v;ien notified to
do so. Jincestors not found on emigrant rolls with
sufficient inform.ation to conaect with the emigrants
- rejected for lack of information.
Cher.jkee Nation, Indiana Territory,
claimi born near Port Gibson, I. T.
living May 28 1906 minors are:

born in 1890

His address was Talala
age 55 when filing
Names of all my children

EFPIE WiiLIffiR

MAY VyALKER
JESSIE W^iLKiiR

EDDIE WALKER
LONNIE Vy-ALKEH

WALTER WALI^.ER

Naraos of parents v/er

Fox. maiden nan^e 0...

\3 Moso
rlotte

sisters to me are
Indian Territory

1892
1897
1899
1902
1905 or 6?
vvalker and Charlotte Walker nee
Poxo They were both born in Ga.

And father lived 1851 in Cherokee I'lation, Indian Territory
" mother lived in sa\c
father died 1863. mother dlec. 1871

Narnes of alJ. brothers ^n:i

Tom Walker reside. iCe Port Gibscn,
Mose Vvalker ''

Nannie Walker, Braggs, Infiian Territory
names of grand parents wore unl-nov;n to him on his father's
side, but on his mother's side Joe Pox was given.
He did not where he was born.
Names of al their children v/ere

iiose Walker my father and
Chiarliottoe Walker my mother.
Have you e er boon enrolled for land etc. Am a Cherokee

allottee and have an allotment certif ict-te in Cherokee Natio
I.T.- - - - - --X- -"- -"- -X- -X- ^ -;.- -;> -;;-

NANNIE E. WiiLKER
residence Chloeta, Dolev/aro Co,

No 1603
Oklahom.a

.

Indian Territory
date and place of birth: ianidan Dist, Cherokee
ana sne
Name of
JENNIE
JAiviS "

JOHi\ A "

LEONARD A "

MLLIiUu J "

Ai^iMlE L "

MINIE OPAL
The 3 oldest

is married to James B
all her children were
WAH-'^R born

Vtfall

children drev/
as

29-1839
Dec 27 1891
Mar 24 1893

Feb 29 1395
Mar^; 26 1897

Aor 3 1899
Oct 17 1905

strip money and all have land
Cherokee indians.
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CIEMANTINE WALKER ard 3 children No 43337, ACTION REJECTED:
RESIDENCE: PETi^RS CEEE:: VIRGINIA. Claims through the same
source as No 38356
PETERS CREEIy wqs in Patrick Co Va- Clemantine was age 26
in 1907 J ani sre is married to Rufus Walker age 35

tliat she was born in Patrick Co Va

.

r-arr.es of all your chiljren, who were living May 28 1906:
?;JPFIN WALKER Aag age 6 born Oct 27 190p (1900)
ScTuol Walker age 5 born May 22 1902
Jai-nes J Walker age 2 born Oct 7 1904
Give names of your parents;
He did not know name^ uf his father.
(more information in the files if needed)
My mother's name was Elizabeth Tatum, (now)

her maiden narae was Elizabeth t'vilson

Where were ti:ey born, -- in Patrick Co Va
VaiEFE DID T?iEY Ri^SIDE 1851. She was not born

at that date.
My mother still living 1911.

Narae all ycvjr brcthers and sisters;
1. James E. v/ilson, still living
State names of your grand parents:
on mother's side v.&s Enoch v.llson and Sally Wilson

Great Grand Parents
Grand mother; Jane 'n/llscn born in Stckes Cc North Carolina

I think.
Give names of ancostcrs oack to 1835; Enoch Wilson live

long before that date and w as strongly related to the East
Eastern Cherokee sorne say half of that blo:^d.
iViy grand father or his faml,y never had any affiliation with
any of their tribe.

•};- -;;- -;: -,. •,. -a- -^-a- «• * et •« * % -ji- -> *

NO 37016 DONA OR DMA WALKi^R RESIDE.'CE NIODESHA KANAS
REJECTED - Cnaims through the same source as No 37015

Cn a separate ca]?d was the following na-es: Dona Walker,
Isaac K Walker, iiiaft Mary A Morehead, Ida 'Walker and Jessie T
walker. F r residence was Neodsha, Wilson County, Kansas
Age 27 borS Nov 9 1879 ^ in lilontgomery County Kansas. And she
is not married.
Her fataer was James Hgnry Walker, and Indian name was

James Honry Jones
mother's english name was Nancy Rebeckah Walker (not any
Indian name) maiden name was Nancy Rebeckah Goff
and her father was born in Graves county Kentucky (GRAVES CO)
MOTHER ALSO BROrJ IN GRAVES COUNTY KY., and"they resided 18S1
in said Graves Co Ey. Name of all your brothers and sisters
were :

1. Mary Ann ?fclker born 11-9-1870 born in Neodsha Kansas
2. Jessie Tnomas Wrl:.,r born Feb 5 1875 " "

3. John vailiam felkor b Dec 31 1872 Joplin Missouri
4 .Martha Ellen Walker b Apr 7 1877 born in Arkansas

5. Seta Walker born June 12, 1-333, in Neodsha Kansas
6. Isaac Kirk Walker born 1-24-1886, Neodsha Kansas
7 Ida V.alker b Feb 1 1888 Neodsha Kansas
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Name of her grand parents were: English and Indian names

father's side
JOKrl WALKER or
Johi'i Jones indian name and
Bedana Viialker

Mother's side was Jessie Goff and Mary Goff

They v/ere born in Montgomery Co Tennessee: Kentucky
(reader please note she stated Montgomery Co Kans place

of her birth, but the at)breviation of Kans might be instead
Kent?

Vtoere did they reside in 1851: GRAVES COUNTY KENTUCKY,

on both sides of his parents.
Give names of all their children;
1 Willi am Vyalker Ashes Goff
2 GpOrge V^alksr Marage t Goff

3 Andrew Walker Sarah Goff
4 Martha Walker Martha Goff

5 Mary Walker Nancy Robeckah Goff

6 Electas Walker
Jame-s Hgnry Walker

To assist in id-.i.tification claimant should
give full English and Indian nar.Gs of grandparents back to 1835
Father James Henry Walker, James Henry Jones, Grand father
John Walker, John Jones, great grand mother Mary Walker of

M ry Jones.
?<• >A- -^- St -X- ;{• -X- -Ji- 'A- it -X- it -a -X- -» -x- -x-

DANIEL H WALKER No 22527 Admitted, he had 3 children
residence V/elch Oklahoma, son of No 363. He stated in a
letter written from Kinnison Indian Territory May 22 1907
that "My father is an eastern Cherokee, and asked will it be
necessary for my children to make separate applications from
myself in irder to be placed on the Emigrant Roll."
To which the Special Com-issioner replied July 17 1907
stating" You are advised that it will not be necessary for you
to file a supplemental for yc. r Minor children, as you have
included them in your original application.

His residence wos V.elch, Cherokee Nation, I.T.
age 36 born 4-19-1871 In Cherokee Nation, I.T. and is married
his wife is M&ry L IValker age 24,
Names of all his children living on May 28 1906 were;
John P Walker age 14 born 8-23-1892
Lucy L Walker age 12 b 1-12 1894
Eunice Ruth Vfelker age 2 born June 22 1904
NAiViES OF HIS FATHiiiE k'j :;OTHER WERE:
George W. Walker and .lary J Walker, maiden name was Mary J,
Harlow. Father was born in Tennessee, and mother born Illinois
Father resided 1851 in Port Gibs.n, Indian Territory
mother was not then born.
Mot er died F^b 12 1903, father still living at date of appllcatlf
-tion 1907.
Were they ever enrolled for money, land etc. My father was
enrolled at Port Gibson, I.T. for the Emigrant payment, 1851
and for the allotment of Cherokee lands by the DAVffiS COM..ISSION
AT VINITA INDIAN TERRITORY 1901 also for the Cherokee Strip
1893. With the Cherokee tribe of Indians.
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NAME ALL YOUR BROTHi:" .S ^-a'.D SIS^'^RS:

1 Isabel Walker, born iw' y £ 1372 - dx6d date unknown
2. Mar:^' V Kinnison, born Oct 11 1874 at uvelch I.T.

3 James Walker born 2- 11-1876, ..elda I T
4 Etta King b June 30 1830 at Hollov/, I T
5 Lewis lAiBlker b Jan 2 13 2 at Kinnison, I T
6 H^nry Walker b iCarch 24 1833, Welch loT.
7 Devid Walker b 9-24-18-6, died Dec 5 1901

ST-aTE NAMES OF YOUR GRAND PARENTS:
Fct-cv's side v/as

T:Z'.tH or CARTER WALI^R AND
SAH-li (Sah-li Brewer

MOTHER'S SIDE
ALEX HARLOW a white man
Polly Harlov/, a white woman

Vi/here were they bom: Grand f'-'.ther Walker was born in Tennessee
and his wife in Georgia, the Harlows v/ere born in Illinois.
Where did they reside 1851; Grand father VJalker was dead; his
wife lived at Fort Gibson, Indian Territory, Dont know ar about
the Harlowg.

GI'.E NA.,.ES OF ALL THEIR CHILDREN:
On father side

:

1. M Ai'.iAIvTDA M/lRTIN residence Ruby Indian Territory
2. Jane V.alker, dead date unknovi^n
3. Susan Sanders, d'.ed .-;:rch 28 1891
4. Betsie Walker, died date unknown
5 ma Walker, " "

G.George W Walker at t/elch Indian Territory
HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ENROLLED Fv'R ..O.^EY : LAImD ETC. YES in
Vinita, I.T. in 1893 for the CXrokeo strip payment, also at
same place for allotment of Ch'-rokoo lands by the Dawes Commiss-
ion in 1901. With t he Cherokee tribe.
To assist in identification, claimant should give full names
of parents and grandparents back to 1835.

ISAAC W'ALI'IER whose name appears on pa e 2 roll of 1335
Botsy Walker, name appears on page 14 roll of 1635 < Jess Brewer
a full blood najce appears on page 116 roll of 1835 in the state
of Goorgia.
My f athur has made application for his share of this fund and
his application number is 363.

2 witness to signature were : E C Harlin and
Jame s Simras
^ -r, -;;- -a -> ^^ -;«• ^.t -Hr -;,- >a^ •«- -;;--;;•

No 14191 DICK WALKER, cousin of No 443
he had 1 child, ACTION: ADMITTED; residence Locust Grove, Okla.
Cousin of No 443 claims thru same source, with 2819
His reside ce was 4 miles north of Spovlnau I.T. Locust Grove
I.T. 5th District, Indian Territory
Born 18 4 in Saline District, Cherokee Nation, I.T.
By what right do you claim to share: Grand pa was ger great
"Uncle Jackinny - 3 Aunt I-You-Hoo-ler, uncel Wattee
5 Great Uncles Te Ccr yeas ke 6 Great uncle Archilla
Tie teas ky 7 greant : j.nt Nellie Tic teasky

and he is ":rried to Carrie vValker ao-e 25
a Cherokee Indian.

Name of ^oar father ard mother; jfi' father
Vi/hlte Vvalker, mother Lucy X Walker
Where were they born
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Father bom in Saline Dist C:.erokoe Notion I.T,
mother born same pl^ c .

Where did the 3" resico 1851, Thsy were both unborn then.
Father died about 1894 and mother still living

Vi'ere they ever enrolled for annuities, land etc. Yes,
Emigrant 1851 in Saline Dist C.l : . I.T.
Cherokee Perticipntion payii^c-nt in Saline Dist Indian Territory
Name all your brothers and sisters:
Joe Walker born 1832 still living
Watt " 1836 "

State English and Indian names of your grand parents:
father's side was: VVA.GAH

and I.yor hu lee
aether's side was - grand father was unknown,

grand mother (Sally) written in red )

Vihore they bornl CrEROKEE NATION i;Z2 . EAST
i/Jhere did they reside 1351
Saline D. st Cherokee ifetion I T
Give na-ies of all their children:
1/Vhite \iValkor

Indian neir.e 00.ua .gah- dead
Have you ever been enrolled for ar^nuitles, land and etc
Cherokee N&tion payment in Saline Dist C rJ I T
And final roll see" the Coin. To the FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES
2 wutness to signature «vGj.e Jack Ross and Jackson Ross

Date and place of his birth was About 1884
in Saline Dist. C N I T
married to Ka ^-ou ho V.ollzer age 25, application No 10423
Names of all -jovx c'-_ilirer:
Bet tie Vmlker a - ? b 10-24-1901
ard ador)COd child Tor. Stealer "j DC 30507

born Apr 11 1900 - .0 7
— Viiritten in plainer hue v.r-ltlng as follows:
1 grand pa V/ah ^ gah
2, "uncle Jay ge neo
3 "aunt I.yor hu lor
4 "uncle uaddio
5 " ' De.go ge ski
6 ' ATchllla Dee gan di ski
7 " Aunt Nellie " '' "

NO 10487 DELLA P. WALKER ACTION: xREJSCTED
RESIDhlvGE EGSRIA WEST VIRGINIA (s:ZE::..\^2 CASE)
The indian name was Sizemore, residence Raleigh Co ?/ Va
Born in kercer Co W Ya F^h 17 1394
By what right do you clai:.- to shsre; T'-rough my father
who was a son of Martha A u&lker v7ho maiden name was
SIZEMORE. The daughter of John Sizemore, who was son of
Ned Sizemore, vvho was son of George Size :ore and George w as
a son of Old Ned Sizemore who was tno Cherokee Indian
-— and she is married to \'V. A. V.&lkar, age 26
Nam.e of your father and mocher: J W C Walker, indian name
Sizemore, mother was l^ancy C walker, maiden name Nancy E.

Bailey. Father was born in Raleigh Co 'A Va ma and mother
bom in :<ierc'jr Co '^i Va
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-:.'--. -x-WliERE DID THKY RiiSIP^ ISoi, I'hoy v/are not then born.
parents both living in lt07 wlicii this case was filed
Name all jour brothers and sisters.
1 H C Walker born 2-13 1877
Jeremla Walker born 11-8 1878 died 12-8-1878
Leroy T Vfelker bom 3-14-1880
Ceberry S Walker b June 5 1882
-'inia or Arria Bell or Bill Walker b 3-7-1887 d 9-5-1889
Cky K Walker b 9-4-1889
Phillip A Vi'alker b June 19 i&SS 1892
Nola A Vfalker b 3-30-1894
.V.yrtle L vValker b June 28 1897
-- State names of your grand parents;
Noma V/alker on father's side and
Martha A Walker or maiden iCaraes i± Sizomore

.

Mother's side was Floyd Bailey and
Z S Bailey

no Indian name
"Where were they born; Iviy grand mother ivlartlia A Walker
whose miidon name was Sizetnore vvas born in Giles Co now jfeJia

*'<yonlng Co -ost Va . and resided 1851 in V/yoming Co W Va

.

GIVE n^ES cr ..LL THEIR CHILDREM:
F J C l.alker, new Huiley resides In Texas, Indian name
Sizemore
J VV C Vi/allcer, resides In W Va, Indian name Sizomore

N C C Walker, residen in j Va, Indian name Sizemore
M C C Walker now Mills, re,- ides W Va, Indian name Sizomore
Ivi A C IValker now Mills, resides in ifv Va, indlan name "

Charles G C Walker died May 23 1892, Indian name "

P U C Walker died June 26 1902, " "

C G A or C Walker resides W Va, " "

N C A Vvalkor, " •' "

CMC Walker "

N N C "
.

I.iy children are Glada R v^alker age 3 born July 27 1904
aid Lcle L Walker ago 1 born ivlay 20 1 06

Ko 6039. D. D, WALKER for W H Stuart, orphan Saltvllle,
Va. Daniel D Walker post office, Saltville REJECTED
(SIZEMORE CASE)

Date of birth 3-10 1869 Smith County Virginia
By what right do you clai::; By right of having the care of
William iio Stuart, who is of Cherokee Indian blood, through
Alvln Thompson, his grcnd father and by virtue of the
decree of Th.e Supreme Court of Thie United States of April
30 1906.
I was m-arried to Elsina ^ Tho-'pson, who was born Oct 24

1869 and died July 25 1905.
Give names of parents; not applying for myself, appij-ylng
for Vi/m A Stuart

,

His gri-nc p: rents wore Alvln Thompson and Synthia V
Thompson. His grcnd father born in i^Lshe Co North Carolina,
and grand m^thor born Grayson C' va

,

His grand fot.-or resided 1851 in
Ashe Co N C and his grand not ^^r in Gj^ayson Co Va

.
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GIVE I-L..ES ^? ALT CHILI^KEN of Grr nd parents of

said Stuart:
Almeda V Thcmpscn vj,- diod hcj 5 1902
Martha J Thompson di-d J'S'.lv 7 1501
Sinah h Thompson died July 23:5 1905
Harvey J IV Thompson died 1906

TO EXPEDITE IDENT FIC^.TIOK KX CLAIMANT SilOULD GIVE
Pi^Rji. TAGE B^.CK TO 1835.
Daniel D Vi/ciker, for ^^ A Stuart, orphan age 6 a grand son
of Alvin Th,omp3on, a son of John and Mary Thompson whose
maiden nsrno was Mary Blevins, a daugl'ter of James © Lydia
Elevlns, v/hose maiden name v/as Lydia Sizem.ore a daughter of
ITcd Sizemore, a full blood Cherokee Indian.

Tne decree of the Supreme Court of the U s ^f Apr 30 1906
^:,ivos citizen Indians, a percapita share with the Eastern
Board of Cherokees of N G ani others of the same class a
I accept that decree for this orphan in my care, and ask that
he be enrolled in accordance with the same.

;;-^-«- -X- •« -;<• -;< -;>- -;.- -;;-

ELIJAH WALIQiR NO 37107 Rse REJECTED. 1 child, residence

Charleston, west Va (SIZE.iORE CASE)

INT^IAN NAivi: SIZEi'.XRE: 0? CHARLESTON ( KANAV^A COUNTY ) WEST

VA age 19 born Jan 3 1888 in said county and state
GIVE NAI.ES OF Yv7^ P>iRE;lTS:

l/HLLIS ivi. WALKER, :r._:-::er Elizabeth whose maiden nare was
Elizabeth Ranson, married Viillis L. Vi/alker and after his
death married V. . V-". Tirio-as

Her father was a v^alker cr.d Indian na e Sizemore.
Father v/as born in Clay Co, Va nov; West Va . Mother born in

Kanawha Co, Vvest Va . Father diid Jan 21 1898.
NK.E ALL YOUR BROTHliRS AND SISTERS:

Has no full brothers end sisters, only one child by this
marriage. HALF BROTHER: WaS John 'walker,

Felix Vfelker - half brother
half sister, Ida i/V. i.'; « Underwc od
half sister, Nancy S. Vfelker

Grand parents on both sides v/ere

:

i»lLLlAi\l VifALIvER and mother's side Svsan Sizemore Vj'alker

They were born in North Carolina or Virginia
They resided 1851 in Va nov/ s.est Va

.

GIVE NAi-iCSOF ALL TH.iIR CHILLRENi-
Mary J. Thomas resided Legg, Kanawha Cc W Va - -

Mlliara L Via1 leer, Charleston Vv Va
ivianerva F Cavender Ci:erleston Vi/ Va
Charles G Walker, Legg, l, Va
Rachel L Legg, Legg W Va
Sardi E Legg at Legg '/a Va

states his great grand father on his father's side was
HIRfil. SIZSi.:ORE

Elizabeth Toons s Uo 17107 formerly Elizabeth
Walker and wide.,'.:.? W iv:. Walker residence Cr.arleston, W Va

born in Kanawha G .. Va Dec 25 1870
and was married to Wm .V Thomas 2nd husband formerly
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married to W M Walker,, Vi'ho died ago 44, leaving one ma minor
child named below; which was Elijah Walkor age 19, b 1-3-1888
REI^iARKS: Elizabeth Thomas was formerly Elizare th Ranaon married
mr.rried to Vv k VV?.lker, v/ho was a son of fe Walker and Susan
Walker (Sizam.cre) W M Walker died about 9 years ago and since
she married W vi/ T^om.as. This Supplemental application
f.r miner children was filed June 28 1907.

2 signatures to her signature were Vm C Johnson and
'- -''twich Th'^r.ia s .

NTOIBER 447S9
DGi-JEY WALFSR filed i.:ay 4 1908 : ACTION: REJECTED.
DAUGHTER OF NO 32489 and claims through the same source
residence: Stateof North Carolina, POST Office, Gug Cherokee Co
N C, bom April 19 lo"0. States: I claim on my mother's
side; Jane walker daughter of Harvey Walker, North Carolina
stated also that her mother's maiden name «^ was Jane Walker
and that her mother was born in Lumpkin County Georgia
and wasllving there in 1B51
NAi'.'iE aiL YOUR EROTHr^RS iii\D SISTERS:
Foley V^alker E;rn i.^sy 16,1882
Harve Walker tern Apr 8 1892
NAi»^ OP YOUR GRal.D ?...i_;NTS: father's side was Hprva Walker
born in North C&rcll.ea and resided there 1851

2 witness to sign:-ture Vi'orc J walker and Maria S elton
On a separate paper nrde out in 1909 Doncy Walker

stated she claimed under 6uc]a"jr .;alker my great Grand father
and Leatha Wall<er by great grand mother who was living 1851

this letter was addressed frem Guy or Gary N C Cherokee
C unty

.

•K- v^i- ^ it ^^ ic ^ -nr ^A- -a- >^ a- ii- ^.i- it >A- -y<-

NO 788 SDITK H WALKER applied Oct 12 1906
residence Fort Gibson, Oklahome. ACTION: ADiwITT.'^.D

APrLIC/klTS FATHER ENROLLED BY D?^NNSN 1852, Tal? 532
Grouped herewith are Nos 789- 1582, 4526, 4325, 36273
C .alms through Abijah Hicks, Tan ?a2 532

A?x LIGATION OF ANN EDITH HICES (WALi^I^R).
Indian name was Kah-dah-lay-d£ih, (just a name-)- at Fort
Gibson, Indiana Territory, Cr.erokee Nation, I.T.
born Jan 6 1856, Park rlill, Cherokee Nation, claims by right
of father Abijah Hicks, also his unmarried brother,
Carrington, ?/ho died near Tahlequah, Cherokee Nation in 1852.

she was married, but now a widov/.
her husband was Charles W Smith, age 42 died Feb 13,1894
2nd married to Richard L. Walker, ape 51 died Dec 23 1905
NAi.:ES of HER PARENTS VlfERE

:

FATHER: ENGLISH NAi.^ ABIJ.-iH HICKS,
Indiaji name S^c^-lu-ti-wi-ski (CORN PLAIITER)
MOKiER ENGLISH N^-L.E WAS HANI-^aK W HICKS, Indian name was
Gah-da-yah, (disoossessed) maiden name Hannah "vaorcester
THEY WjiRE BORN: F.-^L ;„1 BORN in old Cherokee Nation Mar 2 1819
mother in or at "New jicLo't:a, Georgia Jan 29 1834
They resided 1851 at ; fat .cr at r-:rk Hill, near Tahlequah, Cher

o

Cheroee Nation, and mother yL~7::vrzzix:^ lived at same place.
Father died July 41852, mother still living when this was fild
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Mother was a MISSIOIL.I.Y'S DAUGHTER

o

Were they ever enrolled for annuities, land etc.
Father v/as eirolled for iiimigrant Cherokee pav'aent in 1851

made at FORT ilBSON Ir'DIAK T^IRRITORY
NAiviE AL^. OP YwJR EnO'7S, RS AND SISTERS:
Percy Vdlton Hicks, bcrn 11-24- 1852, age 53
No 789 EiVlMA ISADORA HI CIS born 6-19-1854, age 52
Clara Austin Hicks, born 11-23-1858 age 48
Herbert yi/orcester, bora May 13 1861 age 45

STATji ENGLISH hI<B IKIDIAN NaivlES OF YOUR GRANDPARENT
BOTH FATHER AND MOTHER'S SIDE
FATHER'S SIDE WAS
iiVILLIAt'.l HICKS, and Sarah Foreman Hicks Indian name unknown

MOTHER'S SIDE WAS
SA1V.UEL AUSTIN WORCESTER ai:d Ann Orr Vtorcester

Indian name v/as Ah-tsl-nah-stl
(i.iessonger

)

;" grand fathur and mother Hicks were born in old nation
Grand father Worcester in MASSACHUSETTS;

Grand mother in North Carclina (or it may
bo New Hampshire, as the last abroviation is not plain
it is cither (N.C. or N.H.)

They resided 1851 at Pciii Hill Cherokee nation.
GIVE N.J.ES OF ALL TEEIR CHILDREN;
ELI HlCIiS, date of death un]cnown
Indian name and residence "

William Hicks "

Jay Hicks "

Reside-^ce, Bnyou i.ianard Cherokee Nation
Carringtcn Hicks, died 1852 near Tahlequah
Abljah Hicks d^sd 7-4-1862 (1862) Lees Creek
Sar-- Sa-1.30-ti-;;ii-s' i vGcrn Planter-^-, Park Hill Cherokee Nat
Charles Hicks dsto cf d- rth unknov/n
Joseph Hicks "

John Hicks '

Ruth Hicks "

iM„rgaret Kicks "

Eleanor Hicks ':

Anna Hicks :;

SarPhi Hicks (Stephens) Lometa 'Indian Territory
j£2ty Nancy Hic]cs -desd

Have you ever been cnrol.od for land, annuities and e to.
ENROLLED FOR Lh'ND BY DaVvES C0i,.:.ISSI0N am for Strip Payment
1894 and twice for Bread money exact, dates unknown

ANCEST'^RS 1835 were Abijah Hicks, born 1819 died 1862
Indian na-.tie Sa-ti-lu-wi-aki
gram parents dates un]<;nown.

T.:-^i UNIdiiRRIED BROTli^R OP /^IJ^H HICFIS, Carringt on Hicks
died before he did, v/bcse na?iG wc suDi-oso was on the emigrant
Cherokee roll, ..tijoh Hioks, vvas killed in 1862, a result of
tho civil war. 2 witness to signature were Henry C ivleigs

and Vti S Ns sh .

A letter in tho files from i.^vs '^dith .mlker, Fort Gibson, j

Indian Territory 1907 Jan 14. ''I wr'te to tell you I am
the widow of Richard H v.slker, deceased and by his will and
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adminlstratris cf his est; tc ard '.t he shares in the Cherokee
Emigrant payment, I axn the pvc oc--.-' r-^raon to receive his «
share. He had a fcrnior wifo, fr::. whom he was divorced and
Three (3) x c±iildren, all grov;n and married, by the union and
they may put in a claim for his share.

If proof of my statement be necessary it is on file with
the Daws Com:i:ission and on record in the U S Clerk's office
in M Indian Territory,
V- -itr -;;- -X- •!!• •« a -a- it it w a it it it it it it it

NO 11871
EDVbARD a. WAnvER applied Jan 21 1907

br ther of No 13 and claim.ing through same source
r:;sidonce Braggs, Oklahoma, ACTION: ADI/tlTTjiD.

he has four children.
Bon 1856 in Cherokee Nation, nnd claims right through father
T. M. Walker and brother Yiialte-c Walker - states my
brother i/naltor v;olker died x without issue and uncle Ebenezer
Walker and Aunt Sarah IVclker dijd v/ithout issue,
that ho is married; nti^re of wifo ¥i is KATE 1/VALKER.

age 40. N/JiE OP ffATIIER T.I.l. WAKKR and mother
ELIZABETH N. VjA.LI^JR her main on n.^ino was ELIZABETH N. ADAIR,
father born in Tonnessoe and m.other b jrn in Gee rgia
THEY RESIDED 1651 in : father in Tahlcquah District, Cherokee
Nation and ncfror at g-sp- same place.
Father died 1&94 moth:r still living when he filed this claim.

NAME OF AL,. EK"T'' ERS .^KD 3ISTERS:
Emily J Drake nee Wa. •: .r bern 1344
Jack i/Valker born 15<.7

Walter A. Wall'.er born 1850
D. M. Walker born 2.852, died 1£'S3

Richard i!. Walker born 1854 died 1905
Lowery P. Walker bcrn .1850, ciod 1839
NAivJiS OF HIS &R-^;D Pr.Hi...TS OI\i fatrier's side was
JACK WALKER Sr . died oof ere 1851
Emily i/ifalkcr

MOTHER'S SIDE WAS .^v'SX

WALTER So i;:v\iR and Nancy H. Adair
They were born in Georp;ia and Tenucssoe.
They resided 1851, Vl/alter S. Adair in Flint Dist Cherokee Nat.
N-s.-iS OP ALL TH^IR CHILDREN 1/ffiRE:

T. Ai.. WALKZR
JACK mJJ::ER
EBEKEZ:iR WALi^^R all three dead
Have you ever been enrel ed for land, annuities and etc.

ALLOTED LAND BY TRE D-QL-ft 'iO:^.., i^3I0N
His anco,=:ror3 bee'i ;.c IC^-i- were

Major Wal'cvjr and CzbJCi^c Lovier-j

REi-i/iRKS: KE WAS SON OT T I.i A.,D ELIZABETH N WALKER nee
Adair

This applicant Edrard A "/all:or was bo.-n Oot 27 185S, near

Tahlequah I.T, •no is navri od to Kotio :,al;:er

name of all hxs :h:../i-cn -:-::; J.hn L '//alker age 16, bl2-ll-1890
Jennie Walker a^ ./; .l'^-1894

Jack Walker age .lI o - .:;:N->:'b<".5

Susio Walker age 9 b 'Q ", -j-9"
They were en^'::-/;oi for Land Allotment,

Cherokee nation*



'r^L



EASTER CHEROKEE VJLU^ER Page 50

EDMDND WALIOiR NO 26073
Residence Bragga Oklahoina, ACTION: /iDivIITTED

NEPHEW OP No 13 and clair^is tijrough same source.
He was born Oct 22 1877 and now age 29 - born in Illinois
Distrtict ChiS rokoe Nation, Indian Territory,
and married to Daisy Vi/alker, his father's name was
JACK WALICiiR AND MOT.-.R SUSAN WALKER, Mi.ID...N N^viE
SUSAN DAi^NENBERO. Father bcrn In Cherokee Nation, Indian
Territory, and mother in same place. They resided
there 1851. His parents were both living in 1911 when this
claim was filed.
Vi/erc) they over o^rclled for money and land and etc.
On authenticated cherokoe rolla of 1830 and are allottees
NaiviE OF ^LL EROTHilRS AND SISTERS:
SALLIE BENGE noe Walker born 1874 - living- Fort Gibson, I. T.
Timothy ivi. Walker born 1880 F^rt Gibson I T
Henry C Valker born IS -'4 Fort Gibson I T
GRhlKD PARENTS ON FATHER'S SIDE uERE

TIMOTHY i^'.. WALKER
ELlZABiiTH WALKER

MOTHER'S SIDE
NAT: iiNIEL B. DANl^I^^BERG
CHRISTY A. DAMEN^ERG

Thoy resided 1851 in Cherokee Notion, Indian Territory
Names of all their children were:
RICHARD M WzU-IffiR HENRY DANNENBERG
JACK WALKER LEWIS "

EDWARD A. V^kLIDER RICHARD "

SNAIvE WALKER POX "

LOWREa WALi^R SUSAJI "

21ZK TILIE WALri;R NAN1\'IE "

THOMAS WALKER JACKIE "

NAIJNIE WALKER JOE "

EiVuViA Vi^ALKER JULIAI^JA "
It

Have you ever Gprolled for .air.uy etc -..k--x-DPji;W MONEY 1894
arKi I am 2! an allottee in Clijr:ircG Nation, I-T.
2 witness to signature, Richard F Boudinot and Ge./rge Meeker



i :.: ,J
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No 34573 ElviELIN^E WALKER KO 34573 ACTION : ADMITTED
P?ESIDx^NCE liTILPERT OKLAliOi.A; first cousin once removed
to No 1386. daughter of No 2446 : with No 1809

S± Residence Eulbert Cherokee Nation Intian Territory
age 18 born 1889. Bonn in Tahlequah District, and is married
to Williar:-! Walker age 26
The name of child is crossed out but I will give it as tho
it was not marked out

.

BESSIE WALKER AGE 1 year 23 weeks born July 28
1C06

.•:arue of her parents were Sam Butler and Sap Sabra iVicKee

T.aiden name Sabra Neugin, both born in Tahlequah District
V'ihere did they reside 1851; both born since that date.
Father died about 1894 » mother still living whan this
application was nade 1907.
Vi/ere they ever enrolled for money, land etc. On all rolls
made since birth in Cherokee 11 tion.
Name all your brothers and sisfers:
Beckis Cochran, no children, nov/ dead
Dora Cochran a^o 23 at time of death, left one bo y

Landon Cockran, Hulburt, Indian Territory
Vina Cochran, a^e 21, Fulburt I T still living
Sally Osage age 19, Hulburt, I T
James H. Butler age 18 , Hulburt I T

twin brother;^' to applicant Hulburt, I T
State names of your grand parents on both sides;

HENRY BUTLER on fatner's side.
Mother's slie; 3.-.RIC NEUGIN and Rebecca Neugin

V-iPIERE WERE THEY BCRiT : In oLd Jherokec Nation.
Where did they reside 1S51:
Henry Neugin, Hulburt, I T
Neal " "

Lizzie Spears "

David Neugin "
'

Katie Rackliff „
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No 1118 ELIZA WAL:.ih RESIDE i"Ci: VvSLLING: OKLAHOMA:
ACTION: ADMITTED. She cla'_;.is through father who was born
about 1851 cr 1852 » The grand father 00-LEE-SCAH-LEE
afi 351 G S. MISC. TESTo pr 4083 .

»

jillza vvalker nee Downing, Indian name was OH-NI-VVakie
residence .Veiling, Indian Territory, Tahlequah District, I T
Born in Going Snake District I T 1869
and claims through "ray father deceased Ned Downing and
my grand father Skull Downing and my grand mother on mother
side; TOONUSYS and r.y grand father on mother's side
CHU VVAH MAS KIE and oO GU3 YUR STi.R FAHUR mother
::,y grand mother on that aide.
She is not married
her father ivas Ned Downing and Indian na-ne was

i>;ED TI-NEGIE
Mother was Jennie Downing and indian name was UH etl yah

her maiden name " " "

They were both born in Indian territory
They resided in 1851 in Going Snake District, I. T.
Father died 1904. mother still living 1906 when application
was made. States father enrolled for Emigrant payment
1851 and both for al.- Chorokeo pcrcapita payment from
1875 to 1894
Name of all your brothers and sisters arc:
Dick Downing born 1881 died 1903
Elick 1883
Chu gor uurdar Dcv/ning birtth date unknown
Ah-tlo sec nic Downing died 1890
Lucinda Dovming " 1905
Sul i goo v/ah Downing birth d'-te unknown
Her grsnd parents on father 's si.1e was
Skull Downing and 00-Dco -Skulio
00 Guh Yar Ster m

Mother 's side was Chu v/ah nor skie
and Too ni ie

V.here were they born; In the old Clierckee Nation East
of the Mississippi.
Lived 1851 in Going Snake, Dist Indian Territory

GIVE NiiiiES OF ALL THEIR CHILDREN :

I'lED DOy^rJING DEiiD lc;04. Resident Going Snake I T
Rufus Downing
Viiilliam Downing No 2468 (256) :one-hnlf brothers of Ned
Henry Dov/ning died 1902 ''lb 2468 '' " "

DaSQ Downin^- Nc 2463 - 256 " " "

Jack Downing
UhStah Yah

Have you ever been enrolled for an.:uities, land etc.
Enrolled for all Cherokee per capita payments from

1875 to 1894 and by the Dawes' Cl> r. Assion for allotment
of Cher ee l^nds

witness to signature Botcy Greece and Sally Downing
I have OGen told my father had a sis tor named Nancy

(also see aprjlcieat '.. n of Jennie Swimmer)
My grand parents v;o.-c separated 1851, that is on my father's
side, anS my father was living with my grand mother 1851



;« a?.
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ELIZABETH W^I} R jTo 2179, action; Admitted. Residence
Port Gibson, C>1 horr.io Iv'other of No 13 and admitted for
same s reasons!

ELIZAEEffl WALKER RESIDE. CE CHEROKEE NATION: FT GIBSON
Main territory, date of birth i8S8 1825 in Georgia
3y what right do you claim to share;
AS an enrolled eastern Cherokee in 1851 and as heir to
my father WALTER S. ADAIR and Mother NANCY H. ADAIR
and brother Edward 'w. Adair and Sister winerva C. Adair
(brother and sister d-ed without issue)
^e you married: V/IDOW OF T. ... WALI^R
PAPiENTS V^EREi WALTER S. ADaIR, her father
MOTHER Was nancy H. ADAIR, maiden name Nancy Harris
They were both bom in Georgia.
They resided 1851 in Flint District, Cherokee Nation
father died 1854, mother in 1884

NiniviE ALL YOUR BROTHx^RS Al^ID SISTERS:
J W ADAIR BORl'J 1827 died 1876
Susan Noel nee i:.dair 1829 bLrth died 1861
Sarah Ann Adair nee /idalr born 1331 died 1865
Edward ^^dair born 1833died 1831
Mary B ^air nee midair born 1837 died 1867
No 2273 Hugh :>.. liiair born 1840 living 1906
Lucy F Adair born 1842 died 1861
Ivllnerva C Adair born 1838 died 1866

STi^TE N..,.„S OP GRAND PARENTS:
FATHER'S SIDE u^S EDWARD ADAIR MOTHER SIDE WAS

ELIZAl'ETH ADi.IR
nee " Scott

1/vhere were they bcr-ri: TE r.rSSEE AI^ID GEORGIA
Ifi/here they reside 1851; ooth dead then
GIVE NKiViES OF ALL THEIR CHILDRiiN:

W..LTER S. iiDAIR died 1354
Have you ever enrolled for land, arnuities and - to
Allotted la.id by Dawes Ccmm?.ssion.

Give names of ancestors back to 1835:
EDWARD aDaIR AlvD ELIZ^::ETH ^i.IR iJEE ELIZABETH SCOTT
WALTER S ADAIR Ai.D NiiliCi H /iDAIR

REiviARtLS a daughter of
V^ALTER S iirD N.^HCY H ADiilR.

--* -X- ii- -;j -X- -X- -;;- -x- -x- •» -K- 4t %
NO 3409 EIVUV.A WaLKER ACTION: REJECTED

A CREEK GaSE. RESIDE^fCE ATiVR^RE ALiiBAxViA

Emma walker and Indian nar.e v/as ^mma Shomach, residence
Escambia, Atmore, Alaoaua. born 1884 Escambia Co .-ila'oama

claims right through my father and m.other, and is married
to fil chard Walker age 25.
Names of father and mother: william McGhee Indian name
William Shomach. mother was
Julia iicG-heo, or Julia Shomach as Indian name
maiden nar^e Julia McGheo
Father was bom -scambia Co .-Alabama, mother in same co.

Father lived 1?51 in Escc.nitia Co Alabama, and mother
lived in same county. Mother died 1901
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Name al your brothers and sisters;
Thomas McGhee, born pluco unknown
Josephine kcGhee

,

" " died 1903
Roush ..icGhee born 1880
iViatilda ivIcGhee born 1883 (1882)
Bettie and Bama ricGhee born - date unknown
Mil McG-hee born 1876
Clayton IvicGhee b-:rn 1883
GIVE wAniES OP YOaR GR.^vDFi.REiiTS

:

PATHjiR'S SIDE VvaS RICHi^RD McGhee
Indian name Richard Shonach
Betsy ly'icGhee
" Schoinach

Mother's side; Jack McGhee or Shomach
iviary McGhee Shomach

all born in Escc^nbia Co Alabama
THEY RESIDED 1851 in Escambia Co Alacama
GIVE NAiviES OF ALL TK^IR CHILDRET.

:

Carmon lUcGhoe, Jim JvicGhee , Rosa i-'icGhee indian; Shomach
Sallie or Lallie McGhee, Eliza McGhee or Shomach
John ivicGhee , Dick McGhee, Treacle McGhee, Mlliam McGhee
or indian name Shomach
residence Escambia Co Alabama

PRANCES McGhee, Alex McGhee, diede McGhee, Julia McGhee
indian name Shomach
John McGhee , Mary McGhee, Betsy McGhee, or Shomach
residence Escarabia Co Alabama

2 affidavits to signature were
J f i'laGhee and Lee McGhee. There is a letter in the
files to Emma V/alker, Jitmicre Ala, which was returned
unclaimed dated June 22 1909 from U S Court of claims
office of special CL-.'-inissioner . ouray Building, ViiashingtonDC'

i:o 17961 EivAiA VA^LIvSR, who was daughter of
No 10092, ACTION; REJECTi^D, residence Jasper Georgia, R 2
and 3 children - Picklns County
born in Hart County Geor,-^ia 13S3, states I trace my claim
on my father's ii± side » :i She is married to James L.

Vvalker, age 35. Her father and mother are;
PiiTiiLRj ROBT E. Si^SDERS MOT.ii^R L M SiuDERS
MAIDEN Ni^-Ji, L r- PiiRTIAK
fat er born in Hart Cc Ga, mother born Elbert Co Ga

.

Pather or m.other was not born in 1851
they were both living in 1907 v/hen this claim was filed.
Nf?me3 of all your brothers and sisters:

Thomas L Sanders (this nane might be 'Landers instead
born 1877 of Sanders)

Edna born 1381 Wallie 1886, ..cy 1889, Unice 1891
Stanley 1895, Sherman 1903.

Nav.'i.es of grand parents on both sides;
Ge,,^rge Landers or Sanders
Betsey Landers or Sanders

Mctr.jr 's side Hgnry Partian
Nancy Partian
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WHERE WERE THEY BORN: G20RGE L^^NDERS WAS BORN IN UNION
COUNTY SOUTH C/iROLINA AND HIS WIPE IN "KX WILKS COUNTY GA

and H^nry Partian in Elbert County Ga and wife in same

county and s tate.
Vrfhere did they reside 1851

in Hart and E/oert Co Ga
Give nmaes of all their children:
James Landers, residence Airline Ga , Hart Co.

Robert i. Landers
Baline Pickins C Ga

John Partian Bear Creek Alabama
L M Landers, Sa Blaine Pickens Co Ga, Molley Roland
Hsrtwell Hart Co Ga

.

Names of ancestors back to 1835 were
Louis Landers was my great Grand father on my father's side

which I trace my Indian claim.
my husband J L Walker age 36 in 1907

I was bom 1883 in Hart Co Ga.

names of all my children:
Nellie \jalker age 7 born 1900
Winford Walker 5 born 1902
Ella vfelksr 3 born 1904.
* -jf -jj- -li- i.- -;;--;.-

NO. FELIX WALKER NO 30079 ACTION: REJECTED

THREE CHILDRS . RESIDENCE: LEGG WEST VA . (SIZEMORE CASE)
KAI-IAV^HA COUNTY

Age 28 years 5 months, born P^b 21 1879 in Kanawha Co W Va

and is married to Rinda Walker age 22,
Names of all your children v;he were living on May 28 1906
Ocie Hazel age 5 bori:: July 8 1902
Clarence E vi/alker age 4 born aug 18 1903
iilmer Lee <yalker age 6 months born Ian 1907

Give names of your parentsi W. iv; . WALKER and Susan
VValker, who was Susan Baxter.
Father's engllsh name was Willie M Walker and Indian name
was Sizemore. mother's name Susan Walker, maiden name
Susan Baxter.
Thejj^ were born in Kanawha Co or Clay Co West Va
and resided there in Kanawha Co W Va 1351.
Father died about 1898 in January and mother died 1886
in July.
Name of all your brothers and sisters are:

Nancy E vValker born June 7 1872
John Vvalker born March 30 1874
Ida ivi Vv Underwood born May 24 1884
Elijah Walker Born Jan 3^ 1888
NAlviES OF YOUR GRAND PARENTS ARE on Father's side

WILLIAM WALKER
MOTHER'S SIDE ARE SUSAN Vi/ALKER, formerly Susan Sizemore -

Indian name"
They were born in Va or N.C. and resided in 1851 in Va
now West Va

.

Names of all their children were:th03e living are
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N/uvES OP ALL TKEIR CHILDREN V^SRE r

MARY J VVALIiER resided LegA , Kanawha Co Vt Va
Im L Walker, " Charleston, " " "

Manerva F. Ca vender "

Charles G Walker, Lggg " "

No 30080 Rachel Eo Legg , Logg " "

No 30081 Srah r. Lcgg Legg " " "

Felix vtalker of Legg, Kanawha Co Vi/ Va filed
supplemental application for minor children as follows:
Names of all your children who were living M y 23 1906

OCXA HAZEL WALKER BORi^ July 8 1902
^

Clarence E W'alker born Aug 18 1903
Elmer Lee inalker born Jan 9 1907

Remarks: Applicant Felix Vi/alker is a son of
W M VrfALKER, a son of Vfc Walker and Susan Walker (SIZEMORE

Witness to his signature were Alber Edens
and Samuel Underwood
w -K- -)«• -X' ^2- -X'- -X- >A- > •>-«• -X- •« >> «• «• « -Hr •« -;.'• ^4-

ENOS S. W/iLKER AND OTHERS NO 37106
Action: Rejected, residence Leggji/fest Va (SIZEMORE CASE)

Enos S '.^Ikor, Jesso L Walker and Rosa M Vi/alker, m
minors by Natural Guardian
Their Indian name was SIZEMORE.
Sarah Walker is age 54 born May 23 1353.
in Kanawha Cp,unty "West Va , and is not married.
Names of all your children who were living on May 28 1906
The names and ages of the applicant's who ore children
of Sarah Walker are as follov/s:
Enos S Walker born kgrch 18 1891
Jesse L Walker born Jan a 1893
Rosa ivi Walker born Dec 8 1897
Give names of your father and mother:
HIRiii;. S WaLivER: SARAH 'iu>.L'uER maiden name Sarah 0* Daniel
POTHER WAS HIRJiivi S liVALrvER - indian name Sizemore
Thicy were born in Clay Co W Va ax that is father was
mother born in Kanawha Co W Va » Father died June 21 1903
Niume all your brothers and sisters:
John W Wrlker born Oct 23 1875
gSilas E /.felker born 8-25-1877
Philip S Walker- born June 23 1379
Annie W Edens b.:rn Msrch 24 1881
Mary W Holmes born .-^pril 2 1833

Names of gr'::nd pt: rents were:
William 'Walker on father's side and on mother's
side was Susan "Wslkor, indi':.n name Susan Sizemore
Vifherc wore they born. In Worth Carolina or Va

.

:g They resided 1851 in Va now West Va

.

Give na>^ioscf all their children;
Mary J Thomas, Legg , Kanawha Co W Va
V«m L Walker, Charleston W Va
Manerva P Cavender, Charleston W Va
Charles G Walker, Lege ¥ Va
Rachel E Legg, Legg W Va
Sarah E Legg, Legg west Va
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Names ? of grand yri'.j_;t en mother's side were
Hiram Sizemore.

When Sarah S Vkc.lkor, v/idov/ of Hiram 3 1/Valker of
Legg W Va filed application 1907 for minor children
she stated Hiram S i^alker was born Nov 26, 1852 leaving eigh
eight children, three below named minors.
in May 28 1906
NOZ WALiO^R born ^arch 18 1891

LiiVi/EENCE Vtf/^KER January 21 1893
ROSA ivi VtfALICiiR Dec 8 1897
the following of age:

John Va walker born Oct 25 1875
Silas E Walker born Aug 25 1877

Philip S i/valker born June 23 1879
Annie E Vi/ Edens born Aiarch 24 1881
Mary Walker Holmes born April 2 1883
-> I't •«• •!< -;s- •«• ii- -A- •};- -^^

NO 2729 SUDaLIA J. WALI'^ER

Eudallia Jane Walker of Kadwig Post Office, Lumpkin Co

Go rgia, born July 1876 Lumpkins Co Ga , claims right
to sh- re through my grand father Pinkney Howell and my
father Samuel Mastin Howell, and is married to

ALPORD K. WALI^ER who was born Juno 22 1877
The names of her parents were: Samuel Martin Howell

or Mastin?
and Eliza Hov/eli, maiden name Eliza Gaddis
They resided 1851 in Lumpkin Co Ga

.

Does not know whether her father Is living or
dead as he has not been hiard from in four years.

Her mother is still living 1908.
Were they ever enrolled for land etc - states My

grand father Pinkney Hov/ell and ray fat :er
Samuel Martin Hov/ell was enrolled 1851 at Daniel Da vis
in Lumpkin Co Ga

.

Name all your brothers and sisters:
Samantha McDougal, born Aug 1874
M3? y Ann Evans July 1878
Savilla Brackett born Aug 27 1880
NfiiE 0? YOLR GRAND PARENTS «^ERE
PATriER'S SIDE PINFo^NY HOWELL
meJIE EDWARD HOviELL
INDIAN N^.i»iE UNKNOWI^

i,.CTHER'S SIDE
IPJiDEL GxiDDIS AND JA:JE GADDIS

lAtoere were they born; Pinkney Howell in Forsyth Co Ga
Wi'-nie E Howell, Hiv;assa, Tennessee.
Iredell Gaddis and Jane Gaddis, unknown.
Tney resided 1851 In Lumpkin Co Ga





EASTERN CHEROKEE WALKER PAGE 58

GIVE NAiViES OP ALL T EIR CHILDREN:
SA^MUEL MARTIN HOWELL when last heard from lived in

Sanford Tenn
Nancy Ann Howell, died Oct 24 ,1853
Matilda Adaline Hutson died Aug 3 1376
Rebecca ;V. 3 nson, Dahlmega Ga
Joseph HovifGll, J&ckson Co Ga
Lorenzo Hov.ell died Aug 31 1863

A^Tianda i.^issouri Hov/ell died Seot 24 1873
Susan N KOivell died Wiay 26 1873
Vkiti D P Ho.. oil, i:.:.lilenega, Ga

Indian niur.e unknown
ray ancestors hac.c to 1835 v;ere; ray great grand father
on father's side v/as Jesse Howell, ray great grand mother on
on father's side was ivli:'ry iinn Ivlarton Howell, after Jesse
Howell's death feh-a she -/.icrried Jackson Langley,

My groat grand mother above named was on t he roll and dr
drew money for my father and grand father and grand father
drew money for ray father Sarauel Martin Howll in 1851
or 1852

Nanes of all ycur children living M^y 28 1906
Mauri e Walker age 9 born Sept 6 1898
John ago 5 born June 3 1902
Vailiam age 4 born March 2 1903
Harold bom June 2 1906

Eudalia J Walker No 2729 3 children,
ACTI N: ADMITTE.Dc RESIDEIIGE: DAHLONEGA GEORGIA
SISTER OF NO 2723 and claims thro same source
-Vr -j;- -;.- -«- •}( -yi- -;%- w

KJEIjTa WALTER NO 11313
ACTI -I": ADMITT:,D RESIHE. Ci OOLOGAH OKLAHO.^iA

PAT^^R ENROLLED AS JOHIT S TUCFER DEL #918
born Deo 29 1833 Chickasaw nation
Claims ri^ht thrcugh -Y F.-.tner, John S Tucker,
my aunt, x<&r.cy A Basheara, my grand mother Mary Tucker,
my great uncle Joseph Riley 31ythe, my great grand
parents rtilliam and ITancy Blythe . Sr.e is married to
DAL 'Mt.Lr^R age 23. Narae of parents are:
John S Tuc-:er and El.: en T-cker maiden name Ellen Box.

TxiK^ father was born in Cverckee rlj^tion. and lived there
1851, and she did not knew '-vr.ere her mother lived.
Father died Dec 20 1904. mother died DqC 23 1885

VJERE' Tl.^Y E i:.R ElROLLEZ; FuR LAND A. NUITIE3 AFD E TC

.

Father on Cnerokee authenticated roll of 1330 and most
probably on 1851 Cherokee pay roll and was a Cherokee
allottee.
Narae of brothers and sisters;
Guy Tucker born Jan 8 1380
State names of grand parents:
Andrew Jackson and Mary Tv.ckor nee Plythe on father's side
ON MOTHER'S SIDE, she stated "TrIEY VYERE WhlTE"
Paternal grand father born in Cherokee Nation, East
They resided 1851 - Paternal grand mother in Cv,erokee N
Nation.

Give nam.es of all their children;
Jennie Madden deceased
Nancy A Bashears,
not heard from for some 15 years
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JOHI^ S TUCKER deceased
Andrew J Tucker deceased.

H-^ve you ever been enrolled for annuities -land
etc. On 1894 Cherokee Pay roll and am a Cherokee allottee.
— Gives names of grand (groat grand parents back to 1835.
hy great grand fathtr V/illiam Blythe lived in Cherokee

Nption, East in 1855.
My gXRX.t grand mother Mary Tucker, had a brother Joseph
Riley Blythe, vtoo died vvihout descent. My great grand
parents vi/ero V/illiara and Nannie Blythe..
^ « -Ji- a- a- -;;-

NO 12366 iiula I.i. Walker and 4 children.
Action; rejected, residence Stidhara, Oklahoraao Sister of
No 11979 and claims through same source.
Her full name wasEula xviuskogee Vsialkcr residence Steadham,
Indian Territory, county; Creek Nation,
born Nov 16 1877. ii-ufaula, Indian Territory,
Claims through 'my fether Joseph McDcnald Coodry
and Is marrlod to Eddie Walker ago 41
Give names of parents; Joseph McDonald Coodry
and Mary Muskogee Coo^ftry, maiden name Mary Muskogee

Hardago. Father ;vas born near Chattnoga Tennessee
mother b.'-rn Greek Nr-.tion.

They resided 1851, dont exactly know bu$r believe father
was born at old creek agency, mother born in
Texas, father died Nov 19 1382, mother died 1893
Were they ever enrolled for annuities, land etc.

Father enrolled in Cherokee I^ation, mother enrolled
in Creek Nation.
Name al your brothers and sisters;

Sarah I Coodry, born Jan 16 1859
Flora R iiudd or Sudd b Feb 4 1859
Joseph McDonald Coodri> born Jan 15 1371, died 7-28-1878
.villi am Shorey Coodry b April 27 1373
Minnie Island born 9-15-1880
AmandB Pitman born kag 29 1982

Grand parents vvere on fatner's side Joseph Coodry
and Jane Coodry and on mother's side were Joe Hardage
an-d i.iuskogee Hardage

Give all tnsir children;
Lou Kerr
Luticie Price resides in Texas
iviaria Sx Hawkins
resides Tahlequah, Indian Territory

Flora Rucker
Mary Scales,
viiilism Shorey Coodry

nc\e jC'\ ever been enrolled for annuities , land &et
Tahlequah Cherokee i^ation, Okmulgee Creek Nation

REi. ARKS: -.x GRAi^ID FATHER JOSEPH COODRY MARRIED A
DAUGHTER OF DA'IEL ROSS AND S-IE V^S A SISTER OF OLD

CHIEF JOHN ROSS OP THE CHEROrDiE lvATION

IiroiAN TERRITORY
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No 12366 Eula M Walker residende Stidham Indian Territory

county; Creek N tion, Indian Tebtfitory

born Eufaula, I. T, and married to Edward H. Walker
who belonged to the Creek Indian tribe.
Names of all your children who were living May 28 1906
Mary Walker born March 30 1898
Minneola Vvalker Born Jan 1 1901
George W Walker born July 30 1902
Edith Walker born Dec 10 1904
Were they ever enrolled for money and etc. Yes
Remarks; Took land in the Creek Nation,
Father Edward H. Walker, Creek Indian
Mother hulk Coodry nee Walker Creek and Cherokee

* ^ «• -ji- •?« •};- *^ •}«• •«•« -JJ-

GEORGE WASHINGTON WALKER NO 363
ACTION: ADiuITTSD. He resided at Welch Oklahoma
Cherokfee Nation, Indian Territory
Grouped herewith are Numbers: 27879; 32986; 1039
22747 27879; 27880; 22526; 7-8; 24977; 22798
Claims through Sarah Walker, Tal ?465
and claimant himself and his mother and one brother and
3 sisters enrolled by Drertner in 1851, total 465. The
mother is enrolled under riame of Sarah

George W Walker boi-n Nov 25 1829, on the Tennessee
river ^ near Nashville, Tenn* claims through "my mother
Sarah E. Walker, defceased, whose name appears on the pay
roll of 1851. She was paid at Port Gibson, Indian
Territory. And is married to Bessie Vfelker, age 45
(White english woman).
Name of parents are "THIGH OR CARTER WALKER,
Mother; Sah-li, maideh ilame was Sah-li Brewer
Vi/here were they born? In the state of Tennessee-father
mother was born in ^t6te of Georgia
Where did they reside in 1851, father was dead by 1851
mother Living at F'^rt Gibson, I. T.
Father died about 1845, mother died December 11,1871

Wteep©- i/i'ere they enrolled for land, annuities etc.
Enrolled as citizens of the Cherokee Nation,

Indian territory. Also enrolled for emmigrant payment of
1851, that is my mother.
Nattie all your brothers and sisters;
Amanda Martin still living 1906 when this was filed
John Vfelker dead " "

Jane Walker "

Jo Walker "

Susan Sanders died March 28 2891
Betsle Walker dead
William Vvalker dead

State name of your grand parents:
JOHN V/ALKER father's side
unknown- she was a full blood

Mother's side
George Brewer, Tah-lah-kl-te-hl
Vi/here did they reside 1851, They were all dead
Give names of all their childreni
THIGH or Carter Vvalker, unknown as to residence
HiiVE YOU EVER BEEN ENROLLED FOR annuities and land, etc



I

•'
J :. : t
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Enrolled at Port Gibson, I T 1851 for that payment.
Enrolled at Vlnita, Indian Territory for the "Strip payment
1893 and by the DAWES COM;JSSION FOR ALLOTMENT OF LAI- DS

Give names of ancestors back to 1835:
ISAAC WALKER whose name appears on page two (2) roll of
1835. Betsy Vyalker name appears on page 14 of roll of 1835
Jess Brewer a full blood, whose name appears on
page one hundred sixteen (116) of roll of 1835 in the
state of Georgia

2 witness to signature were E C Harlin and J A Dobkin
Dobkins.

FRED WALKER NO 6371 ACTION: REJECTED
RESIDED LOCAL ALABAl'U, Creek Case
His name was Fred Walker, Indian name was McGhee
town and post office; Local Escambia Co Alabama

born there, now age 36 in 1906.
Claims right through my Indian blood through my mother's
family the i':cGhee Indians. He is not married
Name of pr rents we2?e :

J A Vifalker and mother Mrs J A Walker, indian name McGhee
maiden name KI33 Creasy McGhee.
States he does not know v/here his father was born but

his mother was born in Lsca:nbia County Alabama
They resided 1851 ; Father- dont know where born or 1851
mother lived in Fates vilie Escambia Co Alabama
Father Is dead but mother still living

GIVES Niii.ES OF YOUR BROTHSP^ Ai^JD SISTERS:
Franky Walker,
Lizzy Walker
William Walker
Florence Vi/alker

Richard Walker
Bud Walker.

Give names of your grand parents
I do not know them on father's side but

mother's side were Richard McGhee and Nancy McGhee
Where wert, they born: I do not know where the Walkers were
born but the McGhees were born in BAIDWIN COUNTY ALABAMA
Where did they reside 1851:

Baldwin Cc Alabama, since made into Escambia Co Ala
Give names of all their children;

John P McGhee
Creacy "

Richmond "

Rosa '

Lallee '•

William "

Cannon "

James McGhes
Give names of ancestors back to 1835. My :jrand

father Richard iacGhee was living in 1835
Linn McGhee was in the Red Jacket Treaty

? name not distinct
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FREDERICK L. WiiLKER NO 9232 Cousin of No 385
ACTION: ADMITTjiD: he and 3 children, residence Tahlequah

Oklahoma, cousin of 385. He was born April 3 1876
born Cherokee Nation. Claims right by my grand mother

Minerva J. Via Ike r, nee Taylor
- he is married to Indio Walker, nee Indio Lowery

Na:r.e of his father and mtber was Robert A Walker
and mother was Sarah Walker, nee Sarah Trammell
father was b-.rn Cherokee Nation, Indian Territory
mother born in North Carolina.
They resided 1351 ; as follov/s/ they were borth born
since 1S51.
Father died Jan 20 1887, mother stilL living 1908

Were they ever enrolled for annuities, land etc.
Father drew money 1875, 188 0, 1883, and 1886
Name all your brothers and sisters:
Etta Moore nee Etta Walker born October 1883
STiiTb Ni^ivES OF YOUR .Rf.ND PaRENTS:

FATHER'S SIDE WaS x^obert W Walker
MlnervaJ( Taylor) AalRer

mother's side was Newell Trammell
and Chestiner Johnson

Vl/here were they born; Grand fr.ther Walker was born
in Tennessee, grand mother Walker born in North Carolina.

Grand father and Gj,andmother Trammell were white.
Where did they reside 1851:

G^and father and grand mother V'/alker lived in
Cherokee Nation, Indian Territory.

Give names of all their children;
Latayette, died Apr 4 1861
Louisa died Mgrch 22 1869
Robert ii( January 20 1887
Ellen ^.pr 25 198- 1898
Fanny Jane October 1883
Sfinora A. lives at Ccllinsvllle, Cherokee Nation
M Vy M, lives at Poyil, C Nation
Viffi H lives rt Tahlequah, Cherokee Nation
Cora A. died Apr 3 1889
Cherokee C. lives ct x Tahlequah, Cherokee Nation

Have you ever been enrolled for land etc. I was enrolled
in Cherokee Nation and drew money in 18'30-1883, 1886, 1890
1894 and have my allotment In the Cherokee Notion
Name of all your children who were living M^y 28 1906
Lille E yjalkev age almost 8 born June 27 1899
Inex J Walker 4 b Oct 6 1902

Cornelius C talker 1 years and 9 mos, b 9-6-1905
W.-.SRE VffiRE THEY E.'ER ENROLLED FOR MONEY and etc.

Dawes Commission roll of the Cherokee Nation of 9-1 1902

GEORGE W WALKER 38491 ACTION: REJECTED
4 children, residence Indianapolis Indiana. It does not
aopear tnat any ancest.^r was ever enrolled or that
any was party to the treaties of 1835-6 1846, tney not live

in t he Cherokee domain. Shows no connection with the
eastern cherokees. APx-LICANT BORN IN KENrJGKY 1839
mother thro vi^hom claims is made alsu born in Ky and
alwasy lived there. Grand parents born in Va

.
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CHB,VAUNEr< ,dAWE «5

CHU WAH NAS KIE 52-

CHU NAH YUR KBE 25

COLLINS. J N/' 20

CCUCHRUM 1 6, AYUEY

CHANEY, Ml-NCRVLA E O

CHU NErJ YE^ Ki 26

CHU WAH NER SKIE 52.

CHU NER YU KE 25

CLOUD, Nancy i6»jj-^3-

CLlFTQi'J, KEREK S<^ 32

CLINE, Jane A 9

CORDERY, iv.ATlLQft 37

Alice 37

COLBPEATH, ShepaRD 20

COLL'.I^S, LliJDA 20

CCGHRAN, DECK IE 5i

L) - R A 3 I

L AW D - tg 5 I

ViWA 5i

COLCriRU;;i .Aylcy 1

6

COCDRY, Joseph VcDlnald 49

49-59

COCCRY, 60

jaNE 59
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CORNPLANTE,; 47

COODRY, JOSEPH McDonald 59

Joseph 59

JoSE>H 59

CORYBSKe X 43
COCORY, '/*/ ShoREY 59

"V*»* ShoRey 59

COCORY, Mary Muskogee 59

Sarah I 59

CQRSTAH-<IUAS-KEE 25

fc^SLCE 25

CRITTE.DEN, Lucinoa 33

CROTreJDEN, LucinDa 38

COUCH^AN, AYLCE 1

6

CRA^IFORD, Ja/es 32

CROSSON, Charley 30

CHDSSEN, JOSE^^H 30

Th cua S 30

COX, Joseph 38

DAWSON, Gabriel 27 -26

Cauvin 26

LENA 27

UEROY 27

OANNENBERG, Nathaniel B 50

ChRI sty a 50

HENRY 50

LEWIS 50

Ric-haRO 50

Fox 50

SuSA^J 50

Nannie 50

Jack i e 50

JOE 50

Juliana 50

DEUSEIVoERr^Y, V.ohs |3

DEE-GAN-DI-SKI ,
ARCHlLLA 4
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Deer, Standing 25

Rachel Standi ng 25

Jackson Standing 25

David 25

De-ge-ge-ski ,'.VaDDi e 44-

DeLeigh, 6

DICK, Benjamin 26 -27

Crecy 26

DICK, Benjamin 27

DINK INS, J AWE 36 -76

OOBKINS, J A 6

1

DOCLY, Eady S 3^
" " B 34

DOWNING, JENNIE 52

Dick 52

Elick 52

Chugbunder 52

Ahtlesee nig 52

Luci noa 52

Suligeewah 52

Ned 53

KuFus 52

\Vm 52

Henry 52 ^
Nancy 52

Dawe 52

Jack 52
Sally 52

Skull 52

DRAKE, Emily J 49

EARL, Saul IE i2
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EDENS, Annie W 56 -57

EVANS, BILL 6-5

Charlotte 5 -6

John 6

Ann 57

Mary Ann 57

Me A LEY 6

ME ELY 5

Jennetta 6

Jasper 6

HENRY 6

Nannie 5

ESTES, ALLEN |3

EVER ,chaS-ka 25

FLAIV'IGAN, Catharine 5

FOX, Joe 40

Charlotte 40

GADOIS, IREDELL 57

J an E 57

Eliza 57

IREDEL 57

GAH-DA-YAH 47

GASS, HaRRI et E iO

GARRISTmERS? James i4

JULIA l4

GIPSCN, Eady 33

OR Eady f;i 33

Eady b »
Jabes 33

Te.mpy E 33

George W 53

Isaac 34

LaVVSON M
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GiPSON, Sanforo 34 „ „
GOOD, WaRTha 29

Harvey 34
, „ o..James 29

Eady 8 Dooly 34
J/if.iES 29

Eady 8 34
LAN DON 29

Wm 34-33
Elihue Jasper 28 0-29

John J 33
iv'^ARTHA OlLICE 28

AOALINE 33
Alice 28

TuSKALOOSY 33
Nell I e May 28

GLO\/ER, Henry 27 , „
CbBCN 0E66I e288

GOINS, HENRY D 6 -^'^^•^ P^^"'- 28
Hanna

GOFF, MftRY 42
\.:aRy 29

Jesse 42
V.'M 29

Hebeckah 4i
GREECE, BETCY 52

iMancy Rebeckah 4i
GREENLEAF, GRacie i9

GOFF , ASHES 42
GEE-cha-hur 25

WaR«garft 42
HARLIN, E C 6l -43

Sarah 42
HAVVKINS, y*RY A..N 30

K':aRTha 42
Mar I E 59

Nancy Rebeckah 42
HARDAGE, ^^I-ry VuS kegee 59

GOOD, BERTHA 3ELL 23 V'USKEGEE 59

Hanna ^9

Sarah 29

Wm 29

Joe 5;

HAN,\A, KaTa I 5

I^.yRlA 29 HARLOW, POLLY 43

Thomas 29 ^^^^ ^^

Samuel 29 HARFE- , Kate 30

Catharine 39

^,!^RY 29 HANNA, JeREMI ah i5

Elihue Jasper 29 HARRIS, Nancy 53

HEMSON, Nancy 2i
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HICKS-ALSO SEE NEXT COLUME
HICKS, Charles 43 HlLDESRAiMD J J 37

Jay 48 Pil TILDA 38
Joseph 48 i./ichaQu 37 -38
CaRRINGTON 43 ,V;iKE 33
Ruth 48 I_uqy StaRR WeigaNDS 38

John 43 BR ice 37

Margaret 48 Stephen 37

Eleanor 43 Alice or -.nATi lDa 37

ANNA 48 ViaRTIN 33
Annetta i7

Sarah 48 joe U 33

Nancy 48 HlLLYARD, Lucy 38-39

Messenger 43 HILSGN, Susan 27

Hanimah 47

Sarah FoREr.^AN 43

\Vm 48 -48

AbIOah 47 -43

Emma Isadora 43

HICKS, AS UAH 48 -48 -48-47

CaRINGTon 48 -47

AuST»n 43

Perky Wilton 48

EoiTH 47 (Walker ) 47
Eli 48

HJLDEBRAND, John 3d HODGES, JE-^ima 3^

fciARY LOUISE 34
Betsy 38 HOSSON, '/A/; i Stephen t7

^ANE 38 HESSELL uR HOSSELL, WalinCa l3

S'JSaN 38 hOUVES, PRINCE l8

PO'-^^ 33 ,_^„Y Walker 47-57

JOSE^'H GR JcE M 38 Susan 1

7

t5«'<^^ 38 ANi^ETTA 17

Stephen 36 .^^^ W 56

^^^^^ 33 HO'.VELL, Samuel Martin 57 58

OR Samjel Iv'iaSTI n 57 53
MIKE 3d _,_,2^ 47

PiNKNEY 57
Alice or Mati loa 38

N.AKY ANN tv'ARTON 58
JOSEPHINE 36

JESSE 58
Luc El N CRITTe^!DEN 36
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HOWELi-, Nancy Ann ^ 53

Joseph 53

Loranzo 53

Amanda Missouri 53

SuSan N 56
Wm D P 53

PiNKNEY 57

Vy I N N 1 E E 57

Winnie EdwaRd 57

HUDGINS, U.ARTTHA 2 -3

HUDSON, Lucy A I 6

HUDGINS, ^^'iARTHA I 1

HURT, Essie 30

HUT30N, (/:aTIlDa ADaline 58

HYTE, Rex IE 39

ISLAND, Minnie 59

l-YER-HU-LER 2. 44
l-YOU-HOO-TER 4-3

Jackinny, 43
Jacobs, Isaac i4

VICIE |4

JaY-go-nee 44

Jacobs, E...ily i4

1/ialinda Jane i4

^iu F

Geor e ',V'

James A i4

ElUaseth i5

Julia i4

JACKSON, ANDREW 56

JONES, uAViES HEflRY 42 -4|

^.A f?V 42
John 42
Johnson i5

f'/YRTLE 1

6

JawesW 1

5

Johanna i&

JOHNSON, « Lavina 22

WOLLIE 2

1

Rebecca 5

KAYouHE .;alker 44
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Kur-yaS-ta 25

LAiMGSTEh , oESS l9

LA.v.O L 1 i: , SaRah E iO

LA;>.GLEY, Jackson 53

LANDERS, JaweS 55

Robert E 55

Landers, Ge.rge 55-54

3ETSEY 54

Ja;v.es 55
RjbertE 55

L ;.! 35
LOUIS 55

Thomas L 54

Edna 54

•Wall IS 54

Acy 54
Stanley 54
S'HErSWAN 54

LAVENDER , Jane 26

LARkIN, ThcmaS I 3

LAMENOER ,Ross 27

Jane 27

GA30
G03EL 26

LAjVGULlAH I 6th Ch

LEE, 20-19

tE.ViS, Gilbert i2

.vARi'-iE« 1

2

^A.-?MEY I 2

Peyton i2

John i i -i2

Temper AMCE i i

LEGG, Rachel E 46

Sarah E 46

Rachel E 55

SaRah E 56

Rachel E 56

SaR^h E 56

LCCK.VOCD, BELLA 24

LO'.VERY, Indie 62

LQiaG ,Steph EN J 1

7

LOWREY, oeff 33

George 49

LOUVENIA, Wary 36

LITTLE, EaDY :/ 33

Ka-you-he- +'^

KENi\EMON , A T I

KELLY , LEAfJDER

Frances 5

James 5

Charlotte 5

Nancy 6

Jasper N 5

'A'lLLlAVi 5-6
KERR , LOU 59
KINijlSON, i;:AKY V
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Martin, A^/.and, 60 -43g -38-38

MADDEN, JENiMiE 53

HENRY 33

Thomas R 37

Talala 37

^'iAYS, y^RY 39 -30

McCartney, Delpha 39

McDade, Mary An,\ 3 -2-3

Mary I I

McCRacken, E 33

Mary 33

Mary E 37

McDougal, Sawantha 57

M^KEE, SabRa 5i

McBEE
McRea, bESSlE 3l

McGhee, Albert H i6

AuoERT C l6- l5

Johanna i5

Thomas J l7 JR. -54

SuSan 1

6

JUQY l6 JULI A 53 -54

CaRMON 36 -54

JIM 36 -54
KOSA 3d -61-54

Sallie 36 -54
Eliza 36 -54

John 36 -54-Ju.hh F 6i

Dick 36 -54
Treacie 36 -54

7/1 LL I AM 36 -54

Josephine 54

ROUSH 54

Matilda 54

DETTI E 54 dETSY 54

dAME 54

-.ViLL 54
Clayton 54

Jack 54

["aRy 54

RiCHARO 3; -36

lINM 6l

Ja'IES 6

1

Can -ON bi

Willi avi 51-53

Lallee 6i

Creacy 6i

Fred di

Frances 54

Alex 54

J A 51

J F 54

LEE 54
McWhARTER ,

36 ATTY IN D C

MEEKER, b£-RGE 5U
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Weeks, Tempy E 33

MEI oS, HENRY C 48

r.'Orw-hfiAD, Mary A 4l

MGORt, Etta 62

M1ll3, H G 24

NEEL, CREACY 20

NEUGIN, Sabra /0/-5l

csaRK Neugin 5i

Rebecca 5i

NELf;,S, Rebecca H iO

NERCHAH, /^ 1

6

NELMS, E..,1LY E 1

6

WEUGIN, David 5i

HENRY 5l

NASH, -Vw S 48

NOEL, SuSaN 53

O'DANIEl, SaRah 56

00-gur-we-you 26

OL-S^ARS-TEE 26 25

00-Dee-Skuli E 52

OH-LEE-SCAH-LEE 52

OH-ni-vVakie 52

00-GUR-WE-YOU 25

OG-';uh-YaR-SteR 52

OOL SKA.^STEE 25

CSA^e, Sally 5i

* OXF RD, Elizabeth 2l-22
Parti an, henry 55

L fvi 54

PATTERSON, '-V H 6

PART! AM, HENRY K> 54

N AN c Y 54

JOHN 55

PHILLIPS. Martha 3l-32

bENJAMlN 3l BESSIE 3|

Charles 3i

Wi LLi A''.: 3i

PlT'AlM, A:vDaDa 5| ?

PETERS, FRankey J 23

PRICE, LoTiciE 39- OR 59

PECK, CECIL 9

Clyde E 9

3ULA R 9

HENRY L 9

A-.'IANQA 9 AWANDA M 9

JCHi^i H 9

Jacob P 9

John T 9

BUFORD L 9

Susan iO -9

V ELMER P 9

PHlLuPS, Alice 3i

^Cy.FORu, Edith 20
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RAI'MEY, > Da LINE 33
Tempy E 33

Woodson 33
RANSON, Elizabeth 46 -47

RAINEY, AOALINE 33

RACKLIFF, Katie 5i

REEVES, Thomas 4

Alfred 4

Le V I 44 -4
Lucinoa 4

Wiley 4

Charlotte 3

RIDER 26

ROSERTSCN. Calv/in i2

Kesiah I 2

HENDERSON I 2

-Jawes I 1

William 1 I

Ma«y I 1

Eli II TE. PER ANCE i I

ROtiERTS, iviARlAH 39 -30
John 39-30
bCNJAMIN 30
Delila 30

ANNIE 39

ROBINSON? Te.PERAWOEl- 12 -3

RobERT I-/
Rub I MS';. .'^j , K ;e.;T i2

LUCINDA 5 -I- 2
Eli S -2 -I

Eli 5 -i i

Tempy 3-2 -I

Jaives 3 -2 -8

Charles 19

ROGERS, JOHN 22

Eoi-m 22
^!ari ah jew i iv a 34
Caluiim Clayton 34
Flora iuIaRahDa 34

Wary J 03 :- H ZA-

Joseph HOdEhT ;.; 34

HENRY Hubert 34

Wary Loui se 3J-

RuFus I 6

Charles i3

Eli 18

Buo 1

3

Anderson i3

Sam ici

Houston i9-i3
Sydney i9 _i3
LUCY 19

Joseph JEFFERSc^J j4
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RoGfF-s, George IE i 9

Gkaci e i9

Rob I 9

iMlCK 19

John 35
jiw 'Wash 35

Edley 35

'jIaRanda 35

An MA M 35
Susan 35

Joseph jefferson 35
J.,SEHH 35

REYNOLDS, Clementine 22

ROLAWD, Iv'OLLEY 55

RILEV, iViARY E 40 OR 45
ROSS, JOHN Chief 59

Jack SON 44

Jack 44

Daw iel 59
Old Dan iel 59

Sophia i9

S\'ONEY 1

3

RUCKED , Flora 59

TOSS, PEKLLY Ml VINS 32

SAL^n"n./;lSKl ,Cv:.RN Planter 48

S1/.E C.-i^-, SuSA.. 36 -55_37
• CASE 24 -55-44 _45

rliKA &ii> 57-55-44 _37 .75

46
SCALES, fv'AR> 59

SiZBC.-JE, JESSIE 37

Ar.iON 37

Dora 37

Caleb 37

Ai-iNi E 37

J L 37

Alexander 37'

oEofiv^E 37 -24 _44
;,'y 37

iV'iRA 37
^'•aRTm a 37

Polly 37

Jane 76 "^^

f\iED 24 _44_ 22

joh.j 24 -23-44
OVErJ 37

Calv/in 23

IliZauETh 23

iVA^'-? 22

;\.A^^HA A 22 -23

Caroline 23

LYDIA 23

23
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SAiviOErtS, Susan 60

SA-LU-TI -Wl -SKI 47

SANDEkS, Susan 43

RoBT E 54

SATTERFIELD, Poll IE

SCARBORUGH, Lucy i2

SCOTT, Eli zaseth 53

ShIPP, Georgi

a
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TUCKER, tv:ASY Elizabeth 29
Nancy jane 29
Cynthi a 29

John F 29

Ja.jies W 29

Sarah Isabel., 29

Martha Allice 29

TRAMMELL, SaRah c2

UHSTAH YAH 52
UI^D'^R^VOOD, '.V M 46- 55

Samuel 36

VAlMi'i, Caroline 25

Page 10

WALRA^EN 33
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WALKER WALKEri, A.

ADA (4-

45 WALKER

Anna
Annie
Anui E

Anens
ANI A

15-1

16

E S

23
45

-57

Arria Bell 45

Anni E '.7 55-25

km L 29
Annie L 40

Alfred R 3

J Alfred 3

Ja'V.es 3

Alfred k - r< R t

Alowza 'W 1

7

AlONZO ..'EBSTEH I

Allen 2i

Andrew 42

AminDa 5

Arminda 5-7

Arnett 30

Annettx 17-39

Aggie i8

Amelia i9

Ameli a Azaner i

Amelia A. 20

Barton 27

Beulah 1

5

Benjamin i7

bill 45
Bed EN A 42
BIRTHA BELL 28
BETSEY 43-44-60
Bessie fc5i-60

Buo 6l

bUCKNER 47

C A BERRY S 45

Charles 46-36-56- 32
Charles G 56-39
Charley i9-3i-30
Calvin 26
Carter 43-60
C ARRI E 43
Charlotte 3

C G C 23 22 45 24 22
C iV: C 45
ClaRENace 55-39-55
C C 24
Clown jr Clowie 24
C hand I a 29
Carinoa i5

WALKER, CREACY 26-27
Catharine 32
CaSSie E 34

CaRuION 35-36
Charles Greenbury 36
Columbia 37

ClaI 30RNE 37
Charlotte 40
CLEr>flENTINE 4|

Cora A 62

CaRNElius C 52

Chloe S 35

Cora S 35

DELIA 26

Daisy 37-50
Daisy [/'add n 37

D ^• 49
Daniel 40-39-45-42-3-4-
Daniel D 45-i8
Dal 58

D D 45
David 36-43
DaimIEl 4-42
Della P 44
Daw: EL D 46
Dakiel-
Delphia i9

Dick 43
OOLLIE 39
Don A 4i

Doney 47

Elizabeth 53-1-8-46
Elizabeth N 49
Effie 18-40-
Effie Fay 28
Ecci E 13-40

E^ 2i

ERfJEST 29

EjiTi! 48-4-47-60
Edwakd a 49-50
Edv;arj H 60
Ebenezer 49

Eliza 52

Ella 55

El I J ah 55-47
Elijah 55-47
Eli 25

a I F 36
ElzaR 32
Elizabeth 35-50
Edmono 37-49
Electa s 42
Ellen 62
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WALTER, Elwer lee 55-56

Elijah 46
Ends S 56

Emma 53-54

B/ILY J 49

Emily 49
Emaline 5i

Eddie 59

Euoala Jane 58-57

Evelyn 53

Eva L 35

EUNI CE riUTH 42

Etta 43
EuLA i*.' 59-60
Etta 62

Fred i -2-8-35-6 i
-

Fred IE Wm 28

F.J.C. 23-45
Felix 56-55-46

Fanny Jane: 62

F T R 4
Forrest i5

Frank IE 35
FLORENcrE 35-61

Frank 36

Franky 6i

FREOEi^lCK L 62

Gecrgi a Ella 4

Gladi a R 45

G L 24
GE-RGE 29-39-42-3
Ge.rge W 36-39-42-43

62-60

Ge .f<GE Wash i t\!GT. n 60

Geo Lewi s 4

Gleak i4

H C 45
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VMLKER ,

Sarah 36-49-60-57

56

SiD 2i

StraDly 24

Sallie 27

Sanford 37

Sarah E 60

SaRah a 62

Sylvani a J 2i

Simeon 37

Samuel 4i

Seta 4i

Susan 43-55-50-60

Susie 49
Snake 50

Sonora 62

T W 49-53
Tandy 2i

T L 5

ThomaS 6-15-50

Tom 40
Tennie a 7

TiNiE 3-32

Thigh 43-60
" Garter 43-60

Timothy ;;; 50
Time 50

VALLIE 6

W^,. J 4-40

Walter 13-49-40

V*' A 44
V;w H 62

vviLLiE .; 55

Willie 3-36

VvlNFORD 55

Wm 42-51-29-53-60-35
36-13-53-56-31

,V.v, 56-37-55-46
Wm 6

1

\V,v, L 46-55-36
Wm 37-43
jVhite 43-44
-.'/ILL IS M 46
V/u 46-47-55

ZULA 35




















